Page 15 of 78
UES TOU INVOICES q ‘D\

Page 1 of 118

[ L R Batch: 102906536UPS
N T
o) nl l Requisition: 80984
=il | Invoice: 1108095
Service PO
Ship To: Bill To: #64315
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
Order Date: Requisitioner:
| 71872011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ~-----------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N 102902369081030 $14250 EA  $14250
Invoice Total: $142.50
Invoice Number: 1108095 Invoice Amount; $142.50
Releasing Group: USC Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

Return Check to: |-

Voucher Month: w

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch _req report.asp?batch=6536 8/31/2011




HVAC
SERVICE-QORBER

INVOICE
IW5095

W. L. BRADY CORPORATION
Heating * Air Conditioning ® Refrigeration
21 W. Auburn Street, Unit 16
Manchester, NH 03101

3) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200

UH | Setiice 'Dm‘hmwﬁ’/

ﬂ# A()&‘h | /TH;WC():;-SI;-D ) Z CHARGE [J NO CHARGE A
325 west R

thfs mocm/l

SERIAL NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER

NAME + p /
elws
STRE] DAT! ’ A T o
7 /7’9/( Sl.e 7% 1 ..f{ ﬂ‘ﬂ ) ENVIRONMENTAL CHECK LIST WORK PERFORMED
i i
oy Sl)’ o, m ™ PROMISED [ WORK PERFORMED | Q1Y. TYPE/DISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS
>
e CLEANED
SHONE CALLBEFORE =AM [ recoveren LEVELED MAIN DRAIN
~ PM. T} RECYCLED CLEANED COIL D N
TECHNICIAN AUTHORIZED BY ] RECLAMED CHECKED CLEANED
— REPAIRED
WORK TO BE PERFORMED .’}: ‘)2\ /l, s — RETURNED FEAK N CoIL PAN DRAIN
S N W)’Ll‘ vy~ 7 DisposaL PEPARED pen FURN. OR FAN COIL
7 p
__ DISMANTLED # REF. REPLACED BELT
: CHANGED OUT/REPLACED TOTAL $ CHECKED ADJUSTED BELT
MOTOR
Qry. MATERIALS & SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED CrianGeD REPLACED
| ] Dis ol Wt ot [ BBier
REFRIGERANT R- S.
R 8 : : ,,,,,, . 5” w 0A *) D ... 1 ADJUSTED (BJLgANEERD
BELT Low
A L vy - PR S
| | / RS TART OILED MOTOR
I Il / }‘ | BEEL SIART. OILED BEARINGS
| | pliced  tshaT e [ laee
| V| Pogapd A P )
! ! ”ﬁ {[4 ! m bt REPAIRED CLEANED OR
! | WIRING ADJ. PILOT
,,,,,,,,,, | | Lte -
i i REPLACED REPAIRED
- c ﬁ* C_ q,‘ COMPRESSOR VALVE
b ! | EVAPORATOR COIL | REPLACED
: | | VALVE
- > | program 77 4 B SLEnER
| | /
i | Fekt &t e fsht [EEE bucr
) H REPLACED
{ | 1 CAP.TUBE REPAIRED
S 4
FILTERS x e x [ ! “fz o e 9‘”' Vg - GLEARED. ADJUSTED
> | Furens e Ny | | S/skm g ce ey [EE
< | R S om
BELTS . | | RECOMMENDATIONS CLEANED COIL ADJUSTED
|
TOTAL MATERIALS [ LEVELED con
~~ e * ] ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS, LABOR RATE AMOUNT REPLACED LINK CLEANED
I S/ %5/ : ’ ’-L lw REPLACED KLIX
¢
,,,,,,, i | | REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
! l REPLACED CONT. GREASED
| | REPAIRED
| : FILTERS _ CLEANED [ REPLACED
MATERIALS ABOR . i
MATERIALS § LAOR WAy o2 TOTAL LABOR //‘L IS'U LIMITED WARRANTY: All materials, parts
i and equipment are _warran_ted by the TOTAL SUMMARY
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers' written warranty
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL f
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS T
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL i
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR /, ‘L | )-b
| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactoritly completed. | agree that or lmplled’. and its agents or technicians gre |
Seller retains title to equipment/materials furnished until final payment is made. If payment is not made not authorized to make any such warranties |
as agreed. seller can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company.
said removal shall not be the responsibility of Seller. TRAVEL 0 |
~ REGULAR ~ WARRANTY CHARGE :
3 th L SERVICE CONTRACT TAX |
¥
CUSTOMER S\GNATUF{E DATE ; )M% TOTAL / ('{’L— : w




Ordered From:

W L. BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date:

O Unitil

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Requisitioner:

Page 17 of 34
UES TOU INVOICES LO /’L}

Page 3 of 118

Batch: 102906718UPS

Requisition: 80984

Invoice: 1109066

Service PO

# 64315

7/18/2011

Cynthia Ratcliffe

Allocation

Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N  102902369081030 $14250 EA  $142.50
Invoice Total: $142.50
Invoice Invoice
1109066 142.50
Number: 0 Amount: ¥
Releasing .
usc r : N/A
Group: Receiving Group
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: W,
Return Check to: |-.
Voucher Month: Ow
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/ batch_req_report.asp?batch=6718

10/7/2011




4 HVAC
SERVICGE-QRBER

/ \\\ PageAof-+8
: \é INVOICE
(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200
ol Justin Unitl Sone Dopurbmnt 10406
325 WLS{" M MAKC::Z:jD .  GHARGE _ ! NO GHARGE
M
PMngm Nw OZ%I . j@ Pﬂjoqo,q MODEL

W. L. BRADY CORPORATION 7)
Heating » Air Conditioning * Refri ti
21 W. Aubum Street, Unit 160" bb\
Manchester, NH 03101

S BEDQ, o SERIAL NUMBER
NAME "y ¥ @ ; I ’LQ( ‘LQ() /
J/lr\ g’ Men
STREET # 7] ;
/| Greeno 7 /) ENVIRONMENTAL GHECK LIST | WORK PERFORMED
cITY T
S /0/;1 ) 3 }7 v PrOMISED WORK PERFORMED | . QTY. TYPEDISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS
. — CLEANED
PHONE CALL BEFORE ~ AM — RECOVERED LEVELED MAIN DRAIN
— PM. _ RECYCLED CLEANED COIL D
TECHNICIAN AUTHORIZED BY . RECLAMED greckeD GLEANED
_ |
¥ 3 I — REPAIRED RE D
WORK TO BE PERFORMED - i — — RETURNED LEAK IN COIL FAN DRAIN
( N ﬁ / =S ’ : T3 DIsPOsAL PEPAIRED ren FURN. OR FAN COIL
__ DISMANTLED # REF. REPLACED BELT
7_ CHANGED OUT/REPLACED TOTAL $ CHECKED
MOTOR ADJUSTED BELT
QTy. MATERIALS & SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED CHANGED REPLACED
] l REPLACED ADJUSTED
REFRIGERANT R- LBS. | | BELY PULLEY
e e e e e A } QEE)E#JSTED S‘L-CE)CVT‘EED
l | REPLACED REPLACED
| S CONTAGTOR BEARINGS
| | P S TART OILED MOTOR
,,,,,,,,, : . |l éigkc‘s‘;égT OILED BEARINGS
| | e e
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T ' - ——
I | ADJ. CONTACTOR HEAT EXCH
| | REPAIRED CLEANED OR
! ! WIRING ADJ. PILOT
: ! [
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ) ' | @/ g ‘/ e ePanes
MP R
&070’ Nt /'
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Jl . I e (/ > . EVAPORATOR COIL \F/iEE’vLéACED
‘2 7 L CLEANED
| ! 7l/f / f"‘f\}/ <,07 M/ Exp vaLvE BURNERS
,,,,,,,,,, o S A F—
. DUCT
' | “ - M " Jﬁ P EXP.VALVE
et REPLACED
,,,,,,,,, IR R ' S | s 7 CAE LN AEPAIRED
FILTERS gAY >4 lz/ x I ! SLEARED ADJUSTED
,,,,,, } ) e i e
THERMOSTAT
> | FuTERs x x I‘ | ColL Lee
,,,,,, P REPABED NN REPLACED
| | :
BELTS | | RECOMMENDATIONS ’ I cLeaneD coiL ADJUSTED
f B LEVELED COIL
TOTAL MATERIALS |
o R ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS: LABOR RATE AMOUNT REPLACED LINK CLEANED
£ RS o SO N
' s/ Z é _ } /' 1 :Jv OCT -1 20” REPLACED KLIX
[ ] N
. - i s i P REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
! ! REPLACED CONT, GREASED
| | REPAIRED
L I FILTERS __ CLEANED . REPLACED
MATERIALS & LABOR MAY BE A Al erials, parts : R
CONTAUED ON TR S TOTAL LABOR | [ [T [P | LIMITED WARRANTY: All materials, p
and equipment are warranted by the TOTAL SUMMARY.
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers' written warranty . .
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL !
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS |
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL / Z i Z/
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR ,)
impli i icians ar |
| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactorily completed. | agree that or Imp“ed’. and its agents or technicia a e |
Seller retains title to equipmentmateriais furnished until final payment is made. If payment is not made not authorized to make any such warranties |
as agreed, seller_can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company.
said removal sp@llinot be the responsibility of Seller. pery CTHRAAF\{GEE ja :
-. REGULAR — WARRANTY ]
Z SERVICE CONTRACT TAX g
T
' - T hank totac| /92 |
CUSTOMER;(GNATuRE ~ DATE |




Ordered From:

W L. BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date:

O Unitil

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Requisitioner:

Page 17 of 34
UES TOU INVOICES LO /’L}

Page 5 of 118

Batch: 102906718UPS

Requisition: 80984

Invoice: 1109066

Service PO

# 64315

7/18/2011

Cynthia Ratcliffe

Allocation

Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N  102902369081030 $14250 EA  $142.50
Invoice Total: $142.50
Invoice Invoice
1109066 142.50
Number: 0 Amount: ¥
Releasing .
usc r : N/A
Group: Receiving Group
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: W,
Return Check to: |-.
Voucher Month: Ow
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/ batch_req_report.asp?batch=6718

10/7/2011




4 HVAC
SERVICGE-QRBER

/ \\\ Page6-of-H8
: \é INVOICE
(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200
ol Justin Unitl Sone Dopurbmnt 10406
325 WLS{" M MAKC::Z:jD .  GHARGE _ ! NO GHARGE
M
PMngm Nw OZ%I . j@ Pﬂjoqo,q MODEL

W. L. BRADY CORPORATION 7)
Heating » Air Conditioning * Refri ti
21 W. Aubum Street, Unit 160" bb\
Manchester, NH 03101

S BEDQ, o SERIAL NUMBER
NAME "y ¥ @ ; I ’LQ( ‘LQ() /
J/lr\ g’ Men
STREET # 7] ;
/| Greeno 7 /) ENVIRONMENTAL GHECK LIST | WORK PERFORMED
cITY T
S /0/;1 ) 3 }7 v PrOMISED WORK PERFORMED | . QTY. TYPEDISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS
. — CLEANED
PHONE CALL BEFORE ~ AM — RECOVERED LEVELED MAIN DRAIN
— PM. _ RECYCLED CLEANED COIL D
TECHNICIAN AUTHORIZED BY . RECLAMED greckeD GLEANED
_ |
¥ 3 I — REPAIRED RE D
WORK TO BE PERFORMED - i — — RETURNED LEAK IN COIL FAN DRAIN
( N ﬁ / =S ’ : T3 DIsPOsAL PEPAIRED ren FURN. OR FAN COIL
__ DISMANTLED # REF. REPLACED BELT
7_ CHANGED OUT/REPLACED TOTAL $ CHECKED
MOTOR ADJUSTED BELT
QTy. MATERIALS & SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED CHANGED REPLACED
] l REPLACED ADJUSTED
REFRIGERANT R- LBS. | | BELY PULLEY
e e e e e A } QEE)E#JSTED S‘L-CE)CVT‘EED
l | REPLACED REPLACED
| S CONTAGTOR BEARINGS
| | P S TART OILED MOTOR
,,,,,,,,, : . |l éigkc‘s‘;égT OILED BEARINGS
| | e e
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T ' - ——
I | ADJ. CONTACTOR HEAT EXCH
| | REPAIRED CLEANED OR
! ! WIRING ADJ. PILOT
: ! [
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ) ' | @/ g ‘/ e ePanes
MP R
&070’ Nt /'
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Jl . I e (/ > . EVAPORATOR COIL \F/iEE’vLéACED
‘2 7 L CLEANED
| ! 7l/f / f"‘f\}/ <,07 M/ Exp vaLvE BURNERS
,,,,,,,,,, o S A F—
. DUCT
' | “ - M " Jﬁ P EXP.VALVE
et REPLACED
,,,,,,,,, IR R ' S | s 7 CAE LN AEPAIRED
FILTERS gAY >4 lz/ x I ! SLEARED ADJUSTED
,,,,,, } ) e i e
THERMOSTAT
> | FuTERs x x I‘ | ColL Lee
,,,,,, P REPABED NN REPLACED
| | :
BELTS | | RECOMMENDATIONS ’ I cLeaneD coiL ADJUSTED
f B LEVELED COIL
TOTAL MATERIALS |
o R ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS: LABOR RATE AMOUNT REPLACED LINK CLEANED
£ RS o SO N
' s/ Z é _ } /' 1 :Jv OCT -1 20” REPLACED KLIX
[ ] N
. - i s i P REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
! ! REPLACED CONT, GREASED
| | REPAIRED
L I FILTERS __ CLEANED . REPLACED
MATERIALS & LABOR MAY BE A Al erials, parts : R
CONTAUED ON TR S TOTAL LABOR | [ [T [P | LIMITED WARRANTY: All materials, p
and equipment are warranted by the TOTAL SUMMARY.
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers' written warranty . .
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL !
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS |
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL / Z i Z/
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR ,)
impli i icians ar |
| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactorily completed. | agree that or Imp“ed’. and its agents or technicia a e |
Seller retains title to equipmentmateriais furnished until final payment is made. If payment is not made not authorized to make any such warranties |
as agreed, seller_can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company.
said removal sp@llinot be the responsibility of Seller. pery CTHRAAF\{GEE ja :
-. REGULAR — WARRANTY ]
Z SERVICE CONTRACT TAX g
T
' - T hank totac| /92 |
CUSTOMER;(GNATuRE ~ DATE |




Page 11 of 73

UES TOU INVOICES 10[9,'5(
Page 7 of 118
Batch: 102906754UPS
Requisition: 80984
Invoice: 1110024
Bill To: Service PO
Unitil Energy Systems # 64315
Ordered From:
W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
--—---—--- Allocation ----—------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N 102902369081030 $14250 EA  $142.50
Invoice Total: $142.50
Invoice 1110024 Invoice $142.50
Number: Amount: )
Releasing ..
: N/A
Group: USC Receiving Group
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by:
Return Check _V
to:
Voucher Month: O (l/,f/
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=6754 10/19/2011




HVAC
Heaking = A Covitioaing o roiemstion <~ SERVICE-QRBER

21 W. Auburn Street, Uni ! T
Varchesier, NFLGR10L (WP INVOICE
o Q\ji/v/l \ |
(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200 . \/‘ 7/ / 00 352

BILL TO Mnl}/( / My/ & DZI/’%/WM \C /THISWOHKISTOBE \
3245 (//‘05 £+ EA 7 cob. — CHARGE ~ NO CHARGE

v "B shon,_ G

i Tl P sl S
NAME j/s "‘/h&_ /&\/ \[}Z)MD 20 ”3’4" J
STREET H / g, ,(( M 7”? a/ﬂ/ ENVIRONMENTAL GHECK LIST WORK PERFORMED

\;

C'TY " W PrROMISED WORK PERFORMED | QTY. TYPE/DISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS
- CLEANED
SRONE CALLBEFORE — _ RECOVERED LEVELED Iy
~ PM. i RECYCLED CLEANED COIL R AIRED o
TECHNICIAN AUTH — CHECKED CLEANED
© % UTHORIZED BY —! RECLAIMED ChARGE PAN DRAIN
— REPAIRED REPAIRED
WORK TO BE PERFORMED 4 Y A — RETURNED LEAK IN COIL PAN DRAIN
/G le (//\/ / 7L Mmr Sk — DISPOSAL 0y a— FURN. OR FAN COIL
I DISMANTLED REPLACED BELT
- TOTAL $ #REF
__ CHANGED OUT/REPLACED CHECKED
i MOTOR ADJUSTED BELT
QTYy. MATERIALS & SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED CranceD REPLACED

p
| [ S REPLACED ADJUSTED
REFRIGERANT R- L.BS U * BELT PULLEY
PR e . h' ‘ ADJUSTED CLEANED

BELT BLOWER

:r/ld—/ G/S'b S REPLACED REPLACED

. ]conmcTor BEARINGS
REPL. START.
OILED MOTOR
RELAY
k+ ( HQN Lihed
f 5 I

|
|
|
|
|
|
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, { } REPL. STAR OILED BEARINGS
R - - — N CLEANED
P TS s T U7 TE2 o Y, ran  unml~ BEnLACED AN
,,,,,,,, o kg & BN SR By I CLEANED OR REPLAGED
| | S‘ t _B M — ADJ. CONTACTOR HEAT EXCH
,,,,, H | v Sem rend .| repaireD CLEANED OR
| | . WIRING ADJ. PILOT
j\\ o : : REPLACED FUSE D UPLE
U 077 o | | ,,,,,,, S e e
; j COMPRESSOR VALVE
bt = I jl [ e EVAPORATOR COIL | 3EPLAGED
| l Exb VALE Burnens
~eOMDEIRTTS "‘*’._\"&QLF R "
14 1O N Nt e ADJUSTED DUCT
| E s e REPLAGED REPAIRED
FILTERS " R | N . S
REPAIRED
THERMOSTAT
> | FuTERS x x | | col Lex
o ) [ 8 REPAIRED. N REPLACED
BELTS | | RECOMMENDATIONS CLEANED COIL ADJUSTED
]
TOTAL MATERIALS , LEVELED con
e B o ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS. LABOR RATE AMOUNT REPLACED LINK CLEANED
‘ § /ﬂ ! } i, 1 : REPLACED KLIX
i | ; A REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
! I REPLACED CONT. GREASED
) B, DA B
| i REPAIRED
| I - FILTERS 3 CLEANED J REPLAGED
géLETTerTJLESD&O%E)?:EhQAgég TOTAL LABOR }’L | 5b LIMITED WARRANTY: All materials, parts [~ T
| and equipment are 'warran‘ted by the TOTAL SUMMARY
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers' written warranty '
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS
otherwise indicated in writing. The apove named TOTAL /' / 2 JZ
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR

. . . . "
| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactorily completed. | agree that or 'mp“ed’. and its agents or technicians a e
Seller retains title to equipmentimaterials furnished until final payment is made. If payment is not made | NOt authorized to make any such warranties

as agreed, seller can remove said equipment/materials at Selier's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named Company_
said removal shall not be the responsibilityyaf Seller. TRAVEL w
~ REGULAR ~ WARRANTY CHARGE

fmzm ngWéEUu ? { = Thank U TotaL| /4

~! SERVICE CONTRACT TAX




Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date:

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Requisitioner:

Page 12 of 73 |

UES TOU INVOICES lC{ »:)Y

Page 9 of 118

Batch: 102906754UPS
Requisition: 80984
Invoice: 1110032
Service PO
#64315

7/18/2011

Cynthia Ratcliffe

Line Qty Description
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER

Tax Acct Num
N 102902369081030

Allocation ——-—----—
A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub

$142.50 EA $142.50

Invoice Total: $142.50

Invoice

1110032
Number:

Invoice

142.50
Amount: 5

Releasing

Group: usce

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller

7/19/2011

AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

(O

Return Check
to:

Voucher Month: 0 6&/

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6754

10/19/2011

B I R




W. L. BRADY CORPORATION
Heating ¢ Air Conditioning * Refrigeration
21 W. Auburn Street, Unit 16
Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200

/,

\77
ULQU

HVAC
| SERVICE®ORBER

ol Q.
T

FageToo

INVOICE
hoe24

THIS WORK IS TO BE

\

/% i W T C.0.D. — CHARGE ' NO CHARGE
KE MAKE
325 (wed?” #ef [onnex
A2 9/ gDE p_ A ‘ Mo
Ptamen 1 W - O320/ Vil U )
L £R SERIAL NUMBER
NAMED/; ” ﬂ ! " \i?ﬂ&w'z}’) J
, 14 M ’ _ ’
smj I 0 DA‘7 : . b g — :
ENVIRONMENTAL CHECK LIST , .. WORK PERFORMED
0 Evan 92iy/n 'd 1/l : ‘ i
o /S’l/ / PROMISED WORK PERFORMED | QTY TYPE/DISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS
N )
PHoNE AT BEFOTE YT T3 RECOVERED LEVELED L EANED N
— PM. 1 RECYCLED CLEANED COIL SE\T@'E‘EZN
TECHN!CIAN% AUTHORIZED BY ~ RECLAWMED GHECKED CLEANED
WORK TO BE PERFORMED — — RETURNED HEAK in oL PAN DRAM
[ /4(2, //d'"d" [0 oisposaL i — FURN. OR FAN COIL
0 . DISMANTLED #REF REPLACED BELT
F AL
H ! / , i CHANGED OUT/REPLACED TOT s ﬁgﬁggﬂ’ ADJUSTED BELT
QTy. MATERIALS & SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED CHANGED REPLACED
! f/ REPLACED ADUSTED
REFRIGERANT R- L8S. l W P AEELSTED CLEANED
s e R iet it LN /580 ADJY CLEANET
| Oovb[ Inshild &‘/ i S
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 5 et e o
il ws
: ] i A oTORT OILED BEARINGS
|2t Tine and ohtfe S SR,
,,,,,,,,, | y \ ol I )
I n "' S}C/h s ;
i Pl 5f > e Rt
| ;nb’ - REPLACED FUSE REPLA
TERMOCOUPLE
| .
| C ! kq"d Um, ) ( eq‘/‘ M}‘ e OMPRESSOR in i
: ﬂ' D EVAPORATOR COIL | PEFLACED
CLEANED
| oo fud e
{ E bucr
,,,,,,, | REPLACED REPAIRED
JUSpY
FILTRRGY, C("ﬁ‘i I l SLEARED ADJUSTED
+. t
A I | e THERMOSTAT
F X J REPAIRED
O e I A FEPAIRED REPLAGED
BELTS | RECOMMENDATIONS CLEANED COIL ADJUSTED
: LEVELED COIL
N ELECT HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS. LABOR RATE AMOUNT REPLACED LINK CLEANED
' o /’ L :37/ REPLACED KLIX
/ :‘ R R REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
I REPLACED CONT. GREASED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | —
| FILTERS [ CLEANED [ REPLACED
MATERIALS & LABOR MAY BE 1 ! U/| LIMITED WARRANTY: Al materials, parts
oo o ToTALLABOR | [T SU[ LM e Ty e P B A
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers' written warranty
only. All tabor performed by the above named TOTAL :
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS !
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL / 1 i SD
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR |
Ih thority t der th k outlined ab hich has b satisfactorily completed. | agree that or imp"ed’ and its agents or technicians are i
ave authori 0 order e work outlined above whicl as been Isfactol . .
Sell;/r retains tlytle to equipment/materials furnished until final payment is made. )f payment is not made not authorized to make any such warranties |
as agreed, seller can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company. TRAVEL |
said removal shall not be the responsibility of Seller. CHARGE 3 o |
~. REGULAR - WARRANTY I
t\\) m‘gm _ SERVICE CONTRACT TAX |
t
I 7O
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE M% TOTAL / Q{Z' |




Page 13 of 73

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 11 of 118

Batch: 102906754UPS
Requisition: 80984
Invoice: 1110033

Ship To: Bill To: Service PO
Unitil Energy Systems # 64315

Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION

21 WAUBURN STREET

UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
--------—-- Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER : N 102902369081030 $10500 EA  $105.00
Invoice Total: $105.00
Invoice Invoice
Number: 1110033 Amount: $105.00
Releasing . .
: N/A
Group: USC Receiving Group
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: /}\/\/
Return Check v
to: B
Voucher Month: 0@/{/
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6754 10/19/2011

e




W. L. BRADY CORPORATION l‘“,’ HVAC

Heating * Air Conditioning * Refrigeration _ —% SERVIGET@RQER
%! Manchester, Ni1 63101 (}&( N /l/\\ INVOICE
/7;’3) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200 @\U 0 ) W\ 0033

/ﬂ-us WORK IS TO BE \
ﬂ'{{‘l/"/ : [ S {-" /1/ C 0.D. [0 CHARGE — NO CHARGE
,,,,, MA&MJ’* W __

MODCNUMBER ! (M . 26 :::::: NUMBER
o] PoFiny HETL Jess )
3 S‘M HP’ m &m"’\ ety ENVIRONMENTAL CHECK LIST | =

WORK PERFORMED

C'TYg,)Y “ 7L I\L o PROMISED WORK PERFORMED | QTY. TYPE/DISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT | COND'SATE DRAINS
_ CLEANED
PHONE CALL BEFORE — AM. — RECOVERED LEVELED MAIN DRAIN
~ PM. [ RECYCLED CLEANED COIL MAIN DRAIN
TECHN[CU\NZ E AUTHORIZED BY " REGLAIMED 8:EgéED SIA_EIADNREADIN
. — REPAIRED REPAIRED
WORK TO BE PERFORMED, / B N ﬁ / P 3 ) I RETURNED LEAK IN COIL PAN DRAIN
niace. U N ) ‘&W ) O DisposAL REPAIRED oer FURN. OR FAN COIL
V ~ DISMANTLED
— # REF. REPLACED BELT
T chancep ourmeracen | TOTAL $ CHEGKED
- MOTOR ADJUSTED BELT
QTY. MATERIALS & SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFOBMED CHANGED REPLACED
! ! /& Ber =P PoLEr
REFRIGERANT R- LBS. M U, " l T g
,,,,,,,,,,,,, M’ Al , ls .. ] ADJUSTED CLEANED
BELT BLOWER

' n S )EJ (_J/S’Z W‘) ggﬁg}\gsgn QEK#’,‘SE&
'ff’ ’)\ "" %M I/’I Yd} EEEkVSTAHT OILED MOTOR

REPL. START.

|
|
|
|
| ]
| )’ (/ j EPRCITOR OILED BEARINGS
i - A’ REPLACED RUN CLEANED
,,,,, | Yun VA # }/ / CAPACITOR HEAT EXCH
| SESRRE SR
| M - ADJ. CCNTACTOR
| 1 nn: g REPAIRED CLEANED OR
! WIRING ADJ. PILOT
| REPLACED
| REPLACED FUSE THERMOCOUPLE
| REPLACED REPAIRED
| COMPRESSOR VALVE
} EVAPORATOR COIL | BEFLACED
REPLACED ~ CLEANED
,,,,,,,,,,, I EXP.VALVE BURNERS
| /@Lt l ADJUSTED
DUCT
EXP.VALVE
! Q’ 0 e

f
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
. REPLACE
| o 7 BT REPAIRED
FILTERS: X X I I HQ.'/ C[/ S‘}'dL'/ IL‘VV/ CLEARED ADJUSTED
| | ) | REPAIRED
THERMOSTAT
> FILTERS X X ! | Z‘VM vn - COIL LEAK 08
[ : J REPAIRED .
t | i X COPPER CONN REPLACED
! | ;
I
|

BELTS RECOMMENDATIONS CLEANED COIL ADJUSTED

LEVELED COIL

e - ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS. LABOR RATE AMOUNT CEPLAGED LIk cLeaneD
I =1 1 REPLACED KLiX
1A LN ‘
b A e i REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
{ I REPLACED CONT. GREASED
i i REPAIRED
| 7 : N FILTERS % CLEANED [Z] REPLACED
XOALE_T&LESD&O%A?SEAQA;SE TOTAL LABOR '7 3 ! LIMITED WARHANTY. All materials, parts
and equipment are warranted by the TOTAL SUMMARY
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers' written warranty
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL |
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS |
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL - — ;
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR ) .
| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactorily completed. | agree that or Implled’. and its agents or technicians ?re |
Seller retains tite to equipment/materials furnished until finat payment is made. if payment is not made not authorlzed to make any SUCh warranties |
as agreed, seller can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company.
said removal shall not be the responsibility of Seller, TRAVEL 30 |
~ REGULAR ~ WARRANTY CHARGE :
i ) & TJ SERVICE CONTRACT TAX |
G R gé\ SN o °r —
‘ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE M%‘/ TOTAL /0 I
\

|



D
s |

Ship To:

Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date:

Unitil

Page 9 of 127

// /7/

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 13 of 118

Batch: 102906741UPS
Requisition: 80984
Invoice: 1110019

Service PO
# 64315

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

7/18/2011

Line Qty Description
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER

Requisitioner:
Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
N 102902369081030 $142.50 EA  $142.50
Invoice Total: $142.50

Invoice

1110019
Number:

Invoice

$142.50
Amount:

Usc
Group:

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller

7/19/2011

AP Notes:

Vouchered
by:

d\(_/

Return
Check to:

Voucher
Month:

Ok

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6741

10/14/2011




4 HVAC
o A Cndnin + tirsion 4\, |\SERVIGE ORDER

21 W. Auburn Street, Unit 16

Manchester, NH 03101 : (} ’ /\L IN \Pfﬁi%f ﬁ

(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200 \‘0 1) OO H

BILLTO uni%’ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, deriGR A

M ; E bﬁ/} ”””””” MA; C.0.D. . CHARGE __ — NO CHARGE \
325 West+ Rek leps
Po/n"SIWO M N / , 0}5/0/ o Zt:%ﬁ/”oD 3 -

" Meiphy Nt 2N Y

¥
SW;ET go/\ H"\u Vi ./ 2 o¥li ENVIRONMENTAL CHECK LIST WORK PERFORMED

C'Tﬁ. ’ Kth W/ PROMISED WORK PEREORMED |- QTY, TYPE/DISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS

>
PHONE ~ 7 CALL BEFORE T, . RECOVERED LEVELED DN
Ld/t) __W T PM. — RECYCLED CLEANED COIL DR
TECHNICIAN 2 é AUTHORIZED BY " RECLAIMED CHECKED GLEANED
REPAIRED REPAIRED

WORK TO BE PERFORME[/ }.l 7\, RETURNED LEAK IN COIL PAN DRAIN
- - REPAIRED
[ /’KL f‘S T D1sPosAL D PPER FURN. OR FAN COIL
AN _ DISMANTLED # REPLACED BELT
U/]r }‘. )" TOTAL $ REF

! CHANGED OUT/REPLACED

- CHECKED ADJUSTED BELT
Qry. MATERIALS & SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED CHANGED REPLACED
' | | NG i e
REFRIGERANT R- LBS. Y
i ! ! A Cﬂ"\' g OV T . .. . |aowstd CLEANED
1 1 BELT BLOWER
| | f‘ Sh-),/ m REPLACED REPLACED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, [ | CONTACTOR BEARINGS
| | l : - AP S TART OILED MOTOR
(744 a Nl o\
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, I . I P b‘/ S’ o . P S/EMEKCIS‘ITSST OILED BEARINGS
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | Prd S Uiz mese e
| | Frens & rmer R W e
- J
! ,,,,, ! w /- 3 / . REPAIRED CLEANED OR
1 1 N WIRING ADJ. PILOT
| | goyrod v B
, ! Int LS NAS PEA gy |
i 1 I LA '7 s EVAPORATOR COIL CES}.QCED
J } I | S vave BURNERS
| - e
M) | | SR bucr
1l € ; a BT
FILTERS L x 1 I CLEARED ADJUSTED
- FILTERS . - t | REPARED THERMOSTAT
Ar‘ﬁ(\: IRLTITC I ANA I | REPAIRED
LU T T sl | COPPER CONN. REPLACED
BELTS T | RECOMMENDATIONS CLEANED GOIL ADJUSTED
[
TOTAL MATERIALS | LEVELED COL
: . . e SR ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS. LABOR - RATE AMOUNT REPLACED LINK CLEANED
Qg é : [ I-L : (74 REPLACED KLIX
R | - o of REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
| |
REPLACED CONT. GREASED
| [
| | REPAIRED
L : - FILTERS _ CLEANED T REPLACED
et toraL Lagor | [[L |Y7| LIMITED WARRANTY: All materials, parts '
and equipment are warranted by the TOTAL SUMMARY
TERMS manufacturers’ or suppliers' written warranty
only. All labor performed by the above named [ TOTAL
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS

X%

otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL [7/
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR [

| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satistactorily completed. | agree that or Imphed’. and its agents or technicians are
Seller retains title to egfiipment/materials furnished until final payment is made. If payment is not made | NOt authorized to make any such warranties

on behalf of above named company. TRAVEL '_'7‘)
~ REGULAR ~ WARRANTY CHARGE
— SERVICE CONTRACT TAX

o Thank VYou TOTAL| | ¢/ I | 52




Ship To:

Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date:

< Unitil

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Requisitioner.

Page 4 of 101

UES TOU INVOICES /} %
Page 15 of 118

Batch: 102906811UPS
Requisition: 80984
Invoice: 1110057
Service PO
# 64315

7/18/2011

Cynthia Ratcliffe

Line Qty Description
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER

Tax Acct Num
N 102902369081030

Allocation ------------
A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub

$270.12 EA $270.12

Invoice Total: $270.12

Invoice

1110057
Number: 5

Invoice

270.12
Amount: s

Releasing

usc
Group:

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller

7/19/2011

AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

(]V\)

Return Check to:

Voucher Month:

Out

http://webops.uniti.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6811

10/31/2011

.




W. L. BRADY CORPORATION
Heating ¢ Air Conditioning ¢ Refrigeration
21 W. Auburn Street, Unit 16

Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200

BILLTO ///M/«.[/ r@/&ﬁ’ﬁ_ QMJ/M

HVAC
SERVIGEET&}RMR

1, {ustie

INVOICE

SRE5 L«/eﬁﬂ-
Pordsm

(Cek
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, W Ho O350 /

NAMEg é w/‘)

Vo N100S 7
(THISWORK IS TO BE
: C.0.D. 1 CHARGE O NO CHARGE
MAKE MAKE
MODEL MODEL
SERIAL NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER

/

10 Bosd Cuve fr

92? oLy V

ENVIRONMENTAL CHECK LIST

WORK PERFORMED

>d%1 a CW(( W H 0} FO ? PROMISED WORK PEREORMED | QTY. TYPE/DISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS
- CLEANED
PHONE CALL BEFORE =AM __ RECOVERED LEVELED MAIN DRAIN
0 PM. _: RECYCLED CLEANED COIL N
TECHNICIA)u AUTHORIZED BY ] RECLAMED gHECKED CLEANED
— REPAIRE
WORK TO BE PERFORMED / ), 4}/ L TETURNED LEAK I Co, PAN ORAN
” 4¢e 7; ST4q I DISPOSAL 7Py — FURN. OR FAN COIL
__ DISMANTLED # REE. REPLACED BELT
U/}’ }’ , T} CHANGED OUT/REPLACED TOTAL §
- GHECKED ADJUSTED BELT
Qry. MATERIALS & SERVICES . LUNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED CHANGED REPLACED
" Gpeed o ™ T
REFRIGERANT R- LBS. | | m ( %NSH
1 1 <
,,,,,, [ | ’7 | /{/( {apuusteo CLEANED
{ /7[w«1ve / )Ty @/sbﬂu/ 2 e |mEm e
A H REPL. START OILED MOTOR
THOR Jues | o Gt | thermeshts
I R B R P s R (F:%Egkcﬁrég'f OILED BEARINGS
| | A s}% leel/ '%w wvell BemasER SR,
| B Cour Tston) P N
J
! ! - TVS n REPAIRED CLEANED OR
| | WIRING ADJ. PILOT
”””” I l 04/{ /J 12 ]}' ’t‘sl{ i REPLACED FUSE D UPLE
| i ; ‘)U . CoMPRESSOR i
M Ag\g SR
{ : (/ys 5 EVAPORATOR COIL | REPLACED
! | fdnon wom tny tz Ea: SRR
| : b ot éw (v / EXP aLvE puet
,,,,,,,,, — i REPLAGED REPAIRED
FILTERS x X ! |l CLEARED ADJUSTED
> FILTERS X X l l EST(‘L'E% THERMOSTAT
| . —— R Rom,
BELTS | | RECOMME CLEANED COIL ADJUSTED
’ LEVELED COIL
TOTAL MATERIALS ’ 17 |§L
o T - . T =+ i ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS.L o LABOR BAIE - AMOUNT -I i 1 {FREPLACED Link CLEANED
] I I o EPLACED KLIX
/L5 IR
| i’ ,,,,, i 3 ; g %EPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
! I e B REPLACED CONT GREASED
,,,,,,, | | : ¥
| | \ |l REPAIRED
| , : 4 1, - FILTERS I — CLEANED T REPLACED
o i s ToTALLABOR | /(T 3 LIMITED WARRANTY: AT materars part
and €équipment are warranted by the TOTAL SUMMARY
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers' written warranty
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL / ‘( " ' (’ ’L
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS !
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL ¢ ?, i )@
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR [ / |
| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactorily completed. | agree that or ImpIIEd’. and its agents or technicians are |
Seller refains title to equipment/materials furnished untit final payment is made. If payment is not made not authorized to make any such warranties |
as agreed, sefler can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company. |
said removal shall not be the responsibility of Sefler. CTRAAF\(/GEE 30
7 ~ REGULAR ~ WARRANTY H ;
B Yt . S e
/o) // i
CUSTOMER SIGWE " oae M%ﬂ TOTAL 7 0 : }1




Page 2 of 101

1|

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 17 of 118

Batch: 102906811UPS
Requisition: 84856
Invoice: 56698

Service PO
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC
80 LITTLEFIELD ROAD
BOXBOROUGH, MA 01719
Order Date: Requisitioner:
10/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation --=---------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 SERVICE CALLS TO INSTALL N  102902369081030 $125.00 EA  $125.00
THERMOSTATS - J EISFELLER
Invoice Total: $125.00

Invoice Invoice

56698 125.00
Number: Amount: 5
Releasing .

uscC iving Group: N/A
Group: Receiving P
Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller 10/26/2011

AP Notes:

Return Check to:

Vouchered by: d}\)

Voucher Month:

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6811 10/31/2011




MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL INVOICESS 1oV g@;ﬂ%

age 18 0
SERVICES LLC \’W
80 LITTLEFIELD RD \,\\)\ V4 AN
BOXBOROUGH, MAO1719 (} U AV TELEPHONE: 9782637130
sﬂ(/ - FAX: 9782644913
1\} WWW.MUIRFIELDMECHANICAL.COM
Bill To: Ship To:
Cindy Ratcliffe Richard Fors
Unitil Service Corporation 3019625-3077516
325 West Road 76 Belgian Way
Portsmouth, NH 03801 Fitchburg, MA 01420-8935

10/18/2011

Service Call - Reinstall T87F Thermostat

125.00 125.00

1 Service Labor

Tax (6.... $0.00

TOTAL $125.00

Our payments terms are NET DUE upon receipt. Finance charges will accrue at the rate of 1.5% per
month for unpaid balances. We do accept VISA and Master Card for your convenience.




NAM|

(978) 263 7130 e el
o/

| m,, J,e }

"DATE SCHEDULED '

TOFIT APPLIED

R.

-' TEWAL _. _
ET: (har Fore - o/
STRE P - NE
Ny Bflman [Ie R Ay 3V1 »35'1 |
cm( : 2P WK ORGELL -
Fikinpy, mp U, I
f MODEL B _ SERIAL NUMBER _ .- TR
i S ol T WARRANTY
: . 3 CONTRACT
o & senvice CONTRACT
" CJ NORMAL -
JoB " - . R : 1 RES (g conm
LOCATION' R e SR =y i
ORIGINAL A 7“ - R e '
COMPLAINT P /;4;(0 . '

/\mv e e C//,/// f/ﬁ/a/

.W//M /uﬂ{vmw/ exist g 7‘*974/}":"_'

//5#»0/ /f"fa%m”s 17 A et

~116?f

" L ded becl T p/;;;';;;,

‘ﬂs/ 7/ §€’7[ 7/,//;@ //«a/p ,{//04/

‘\\“

REFER MACH. UBAGE

pis-
MANTLED?

. o YES
| REFRIGERANT DISPOSAL

™. SYSTEM. CHANGED ‘
DEPARTED ' OUT-(OR . . El -
REPLACED)? - yeg™ x5

OUH PERSONNEL
ECOMMEND: S

] DONALDB DUF?EV 1992 - REG.NO, TX 3 658 1

Qv

TRIP
\CHARGE $

. _oweﬂxmu.n's. DUFFEY

. o PN ReGULAR T T T TOveRTIME / s
5 SRS ) HRS@Q}S/HR:-R—@ Eal'.@", M= |7 ;>a
TegH S I} e
#2 = 1E: MR:= . ¢
“TECHNICIAN |
|- sicnaTuRE ‘

PO

1 HAVE THE kUTHQRITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND po SO L
_ORDER AS OUTLINED ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL -
RETAIN TITLE TO'ANY EQUIPMENT -OR MATER!AL FURNISHED UNTIL

FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT

MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT 70 | ‘dytpee | -
REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR .| XTCIT3C
ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE azmovm. THEREOF. - '
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE - o
ERED WORK FAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT O MY COPY. oA e -




Page 29 of 85

iy
UES TOU INVOICES
Page 20 of 118

(L b Batch: 102906821UPS

3 I ;nltl Requisition: 80984

=7 Invoice: 1110047

Service PO
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N 102902369081030 $105.00 EA $105.00
Invoice Total: $105.00
Invoice Invoice
Number: 1110047 Amount: $105.00
Releasing . . N/A
Group: usc Receiving Group: /
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: | A~
Return Check to: |-
Voucher Month: /OO\/ ‘
http://webops.uniti.com/ups/obatch_req_report.asp?batch=6821 11/1/2011




/

HVAC
Heatu = A Conitionng 5 Rofigaration Q\% / \ SERVICE.QRDER

21 W. Auburn Street, Unit 16

Manchester, NH 03101 b\)“ { INVOICE

(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200 \O 11100 Y7

BILLTO

/" THIS WORK IS TO BE \

(e
WERT-0761 565 ||
Vawe s, Thowma s G037 F V0 [HOGH S )

STﬁE} ﬂ4 pé’ e ‘,.o,y/ ﬁ( ,DA}EW v ENVIRONMENTAL CHECK LIST WORK PERFORMED

MAKE

NAM

eIy 4,» L( ! PROMISED WORK PERFORMED | QTY. TYPE/DISPOSITION CONDENSING UNIT COND'SATE DRAINS
I V\ &rq — CLEANED
_. RECOVERED LEVELED MAIN DRAIN
PHONE CALL BEFORE o AM.
= PM. " RECYCLED CLEANED COIL N
TECHNICIAN"g ! AUTHORIZED BY " RECLAIMED gg%géEED glA,’l::‘ADNREAD‘N
— REPAIRED REPAIRED
Py TUR
WORK TO BE PERFORMED / / Vs ’T ’ — RETURNED LEAK IN COIL PAN DRAIN
- REPAIR
all -5  DISPOSAL R prER FURN. OR FAN COIL
LR . — DISMANTLED REF. REPLACED BELT
Uni 47 ] =2 TOTAL § ‘
__ CHANGED OUT/REPLACED CHECKED
MOTOR ADJUSTED BELT
QTY, MATERIALS & SERVICES -] UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DESCHI PTION OF WORK PERFORMED CHANGED REPLACED

REPLACED ADJUSTED
w ﬁ }- s BELT PULLEY
," v ADJUSTED CLEANED

|

P — ) ADAL CLEANEL
| LQJ S -‘b REPLACED REPLACED
| 4 (/1 &/ 'M CONTACTOR BEARINGS

REFRIGERANT R- LBS.

REPL START.
4 3 OILED MOTOR
Y~
e A S & . |mEPLsTaRT
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, r RERL STaR OILED BEATINGS
T~ REPLACED RUN CLEANED
/&! N Sy CAPACITOR HEAT EXCH

CLEANED OR REPLACED
ADJ. CONTACTOR HEAT EXCH

.| REPAIRED CLEANED OR

Y WIRING ADJ. PILOT
A REPLACED
mu REPLACED FUSE THERMOCOUPLE

l[
|
|
{
|
l ﬂ
I T B s A4 A
| L& REPLACED REPAIRED
[ CJ% M kpd ) ?“(/ ‘ COMPRESSOR VALVE
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

,,,,,,,,, s e ) REPLACED
EVAPORATOR COIL VALVE

}
1
|
|
|
!
|
|
:
|
[
|
|
J
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
J
|
|

REPLACED CLEANED
,,,,, {/ﬂ. EXP. VALVE BURNERS
v ERESR buct
- gﬁﬁ'—{‘fgg REPAIRED
FILTERS /(,( xIY ) SLEARED ADJUSTED
> FILTERS x x Cou LAk THERMOSTAT
AT A R NN REPLACED
BELTS RECOMMENDAT[ONS CLEANED COIL ADJUSTED
TOTAL MATERIALS i i LEVELED SO
F_ : - e i g, ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS. . LABOR RATE AMOUNT - { REPLACED LINK CLEANED
| | { ‘ v S —
/&5 2R I B AR . )
| = R . e REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
! } REPLACED CONT. GREASED
| | ; REPAIRED
R A
| : vz FILTERS  CLEANED " REPLACED
Pt TotAL LABOR | Y | LIMITED _WARRANTY: AT TraterE et
and equipment are warranted by the TOTAL SUMMARY
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers’ written warranty
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL I
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS |
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL r ;
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR |
i have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactorily completed. | agree that or Imp“ed'. and its agents or technicians ?re |
Seller retains titie to equipment/materials furnished until final payment is made. If payment is not made not authorized to make any such warranties |
as agreed, seller can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company.
said removal shall not be the responsibility of Seller. TRAVEL ) 0 |
Il REGULAR - WARRANTY CHARGE :
A W ﬁ . SERVICE CONTRACT TAX P
f
Shazudr siGnaTURE DATE E ] M%‘/ TOTAL /0{ :




< Unitil

Ship To:

Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date:

Page 30 of 85

UES TOU INVOICES // //

Page 22 of 118

Batch: 102906821UPS
Requisition: 80984
Invoice: 1110048

Service PO
# 64315

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Requisitioner:

7/18/2011

Cynthia Ratcliffe

Line Qty Description
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER

------------ Allocation ------------
Tax Acct Num ~A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit

N 102902369081030 $105.00 EA

Sub
$105.00

Invoice Total: $105.00

Invoice

1110048
Number:

Invoice

105.00
Amount: $

Releasing

usc
Group: S

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller

7/19/2011

AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

Ny

Retfurn Check to:

Voucher Month:

Y,

http://webops.uniti.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6821

11/1/2011



W. L. BRADY CORPORATION <z . HVAC
Heating  Air Conditioning ® Refrigeration (}Q‘z)\ 4 (U SERVICE-QORDPER
" U
QO

210 A S 1 INVOICE
)I/p0YS

(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200 \

BILLTO

ﬁHIS WORK IS TO BE

0 c.0.D. 1 CHARGE 0 NO CHARGE

Y ol P
[oF0 oo |
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I /|
UES TOU INVOICES
Page 24 of 118
Batch: 102906821UPS
nltl Requisition: 80984
%‘gé U Invoice: 1110049
Service PO
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16
MANCHESTER, NH 03101
Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N  102902369081030 $105.00 EA  $105.00
Invoice Total: $105.00
Invoice Invoice
Number: 1110049 Amount: $105.00
Releasing .
: N/A
Group: usc Receiving Group: /
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: m\/
Return Check to: |-
Voucher Month: /\)g\/
http://webops.uniti.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6821 11/1/2011




W. L. BRADY CORPORATION

Heating ¢ Air Conditioning ® Refrigeration
21 W. Auburn Street, Unit 16

Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 26 of 118

Batch: 102906811UPS
Requisition: 84856
Invoice: 56698

Service PO
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC
80 LITTLEFIELD ROAD
BOXBOROUGH, MA 01719
Order Date: Requisitioner:
10/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation --=---------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 SERVICE CALLS TO INSTALL N  102902369081030 $125.00 EA  $125.00
THERMOSTATS - J EISFELLER
Invoice Total: $125.00

Invoice Invoice

56698 125.00
Number: Amount: 5
Releasing .

uscC iving Group: N/A
Group: Receiving P
Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller 10/26/2011

AP Notes:

Return Check to:

Vouchered by: d}\)

Voucher Month:

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6811 10/31/2011




MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL INVOICEZ"S T°Y g@;ﬂ%

age 27 o
SERVICES LLC \’W
80 LITTLEFIELD RD \,\\)\ V4 AN
BOXBOROUGH, MAO1719 (} U AV TELEPHONE: 9782637130
sﬂ(/ - FAX: 9782644913
1\} WWW.MUIRFIELDMECHANICAL.COM
Bill To: Ship To:
Cindy Ratcliffe Richard Fors
Unitil Service Corporation 3019625-3077516
325 West Road 76 Belgian Way
Portsmouth, NH 03801 Fitchburg, MA 01420-8935

10/18/2011

Service Call - Reinstall T87F Thermostat

125.00 125.00

1 Service Labor

Tax (6.... $0.00

TOTAL $125.00

Our payments terms are NET DUE upon receipt. Finance charges will accrue at the rate of 1.5% per
month for unpaid balances. We do accept VISA and Master Card for your convenience.
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1 HAVE THE kUTHQRITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND po SO L
_ORDER AS OUTLINED ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL -
RETAIN TITLE TO'ANY EQUIPMENT -OR MATER!AL FURNISHED UNTIL

FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT

MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT 70 | ‘dytpee | -
REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR .| XTCIT3C
ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE azmovm. THEREOF. - '
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE - o
ERED WORK FAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT O MY COPY. oA e -
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 29 of 118

Ulll 11 | Batch: 102906851UPS
e 3 t Requisition: 84856
@é Invoice: 56731
Ship To: Bill To: Service PO

Unitil Energy Systems # 64446

Ordered From:

MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC
80 LITTLEFIELD ROAD
BOXBOROUGH, MA 01719

Order Date: Requisitioner:
10/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation -----=------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 SERVICE CALLS TO INSTALL N 102902369081030 $125.00 EA $125.00
THERMOSTATS - J EISFELLER
Invoice Total: $125.00
Invoice invoice
56731 $125.00
Number: Amount:
Releasin .
9 usc Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 10/26/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered
by: O
Return
Check to:
Voucher Q .
Month: oV

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6851 11/7/2011



MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL
SERVICES LLC

80 LITTLEFIELD RD
BOXBOROUGH, MAO1719

Bill To:

Cindy Ratcliffe
Unitil Service Corporation
325 West Road
Portsmouth, NH 03801

10/24/2011

tested. Heat tests ok.

Service Labor - reinstalled customer supplied thermostat and

e S T
5

>

RS
e

4
|

i
y

T e pem
L
N

INVOICE,;. 50, 36731

TELEPHONE: 978-263-7130

978-264-4913
WWW MUIRFIELDMECHANICAL.COM

FAX:

Ship To:

Annette Mercier
978-314-7463
18 Chestnut Drive
Townsend, MA

125.00

'Y

Tax (6.... $0.00

TOTAL $125.00

Our payments terms are NET DUE upon receipt. Finance charges will accrue at the rate of 1.5% per
month for unpaid balances. We do accept VISA and Master Card for your convenience.
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 32 of 118

Ullltll Batch: 102906851UPS
-, g Requisition: 84856
J Invoice: 56732
Ship To: Bill To: Service PO

Unitil Energy Systems # 64446

Ordered From:
MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL SERVICES LLLC

80 LITTLEFIELD ROAD
BOXBOROUGH, MA 01719

Order Date: Requisitioner:
10/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 SERVICE CALLS TO INSTALL N 102902369081030 $308.60 EA $308.60
THERMOSTATS - J EISFELLER
Invoice Total: $308.60
Invoice Invoice
56732 $308.60
Number: Amount:
Releasin .
9 usc Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 10/26/2011

AP Notes:
Vouchered
by: O\’\J
Return
Check to:
Voucher D :
Month: O\/

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6851 11/7/2011



MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL - *
SERVICES LLC

v e
80 LITTLEFIELD RD i\
BOXBOROUGH, MAO1719

,\\’
Bill To:

Cindy Ratcliffe
Unitil Service Corporation
325 West Road
Portsmouth, NH 03801

10/28/2011
Service Call - 10/24/2011 - Install new Honeywell Pro 6000,
customer's was taken when the installation was done by Unitil
1 Service Labor - 10/24/2011 125.00 125.00
1 Honeywell Programmable 2H/2C Thermostat 172.80 172.80T
Py
H
{
‘i’" :
int
ACCOUNTS PAYADLE |
Tax (6.... $10.80

INVOICEL. & 56732

age 33 of

TELEPHONE: 978-263-7130
FAX: 978-264-4913
WWW.MUIRFIELDMECHANICAL.COM

Ship To:

Claire Ellis
978-877-0528
111 Main Street
Townsend, MA

TOTAL $308.60

Our payments terms are NET DUE upon receipt. Finance charges will accrue at the rate of 1.5% per
month for unpaid balances. We do accept VISA and Master Card for your convenience.
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ilig

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 35 of 118

Ulll ll Batch: 102906851UPS
e g t Requisition: 84856
w Invoice: 56746
Ship To: Bill To: Service PO

Unitil Energy Systems # 64446

Ordered From:
MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC

80 LITTLEFIELD ROAD
BOXBOROUGH, MA 01719

Order Date: Requisitioner:
10/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ----=~=-----
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 SERVICE CALLS TO INSTALL N 102902369081030 $125.00 EA $125.00 .
THERMOSTATS - J EISFELLER
Invoice Total: $125.00
Invoice Invoic
56746 olce $125.00
Number: Amount:
Releasin i
9 usc Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 10/26/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered
by: o~
Return
Check to:
Voucher D O\/
Month:

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=6851 11/7/2011



MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL k{\“ INVOICE ., 5 .06 146

SERVICES LLC o
N\
80 LITTLEFIELD RD f /
BOXBOROUGH, MAQ1719 \} \\TELEPHONE 9782637130
(// L\ FAX 978264-4913
\\ WWW . MUIRFIELDMECHANICAL.COM
Bill To: Ship To:
Cindy Ratcliffe Omar Conner
Unitil Service Corporation 978-597-5824
325 West Road 12 Walnut Street
Portsmouth, NH 03801 Townsend, MA

10/26/2011

1 Service Call - Reinstall customer supplied thermostat 0.00 0.00T

1 Service Labor - Installed customer supplied thermostat & 125.00 125.00
tested. Operations okay.

INTS PAYADLE

Tax (6.... $0.00

TOTAL $125.00

Our payments terms are NET DUE upon receipt. Finance charges will accrue at the rate of 1.5% per
month for unpaid balances. We do accept VISA and Master Card for your convenience.
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REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER WILL, BE HELD HARMLESS FOR

| RETROFIT APPLIED 8
| REFRIGERANT ADDED L Uﬂﬂ "Tf /0/7 5 O K
_ _ TOTAL PARTS W ; » ,
e R GODE [§ AWOUNT | B "
N I R D -7 IS (R “overtie [/ Bl =
, R 5 ose Mr= 8 ama /2;
REFEA MAGH. USAGE g d TECH ' v g ﬁuuR» ‘{ HRS. OVERTIME . ' v 1
B Hs, RS : ¥ e - /HR= '
TECHNICI. - - CERT.#
SIGNATU '
; g S 5 P 0 - .
CHANGED

TRIP
CHARGE

TAX -

zh— | |

£ . B c . . YES ! N : : S

: X MR gososa - : ' AUTHORIZEDSIGNATURE T

g : L i f| B ABOVE ORDAFED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED ANDIACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY. COPY DA‘TEi
X ML= /| NON USEABLE L , e .

g TRIP . | . S ... YES ‘QTY.______ ‘

o\ CHARGE $ ISPOSAL > X
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 38 of 118

Batch: 102906851UPS
Requisition: 84856
Invoice: 56755

Ship To: Bill To: Service PO
Unitil Energy Systems # 64446
Ordered From:
MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC
80 LITTLEFIELD ROAD
BOXBOROUGH, MA 01719
Order Date: Requisitioner:
10/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ----=-------

Line Qty Description Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub

1 1 SERVICE CALLS TO INSTALL N 102902369081030 $12500 EA  $125.00

THERMOSTATS - J EISFELLER
Invoice Total: $125.00

Invoice Invoice
Amount:

56755
Number:

$125.00

uUscC
Group:

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller

10/26/2011

AP Notes:

Vouchered

h—

Return
Check to:

womty | MoV

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req _report.asp?batch=6851

11/7/2011



INVOICE: . 3196155

MUIRFIELD MECHANICAL.
SERVICES LLC . u
80 LITTLEFIELD RD LL‘V\ s / \ {
BOXBOROUGH, MAO1719 (} U" (\/{ 4 TELEPHONE, 9782637130
\ N7 FAX: 9782644913
b l\ WWW.MUIRFIELDMECHANICAL.COM
Bill To: Ship To:
Robert Motyka
207 Reservior Road

Lunenburg, MA
978-582-0480

Cindy Ratcliffe
Unitil Service Corporation
325 West Road
Portsmouth, NH 03801

0.00T

10/27/2011
Service Call - reinstall customer supplied thermostat 0.00
125.00 125.00

Service Labor - Replaced thermostat & tested. Tests okay,

service complete

ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
Tax (6.... $0.00
TOTAL $125.00

Our payments terms are NET DUE upon receipt. Finance charges will accrue at the rate of 1.5% per
month for unpaid balances. We do accept VISA and Master Card for your convenience.




PRICE

80 LITTLEFIELD. ROAD -
“BOYBORO, MA 01719

(978) 263 7130

- WUIRRIELD HECHANICAL u.gES s

. DATE ORDERED

CES

'056“553'

JOB
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NAME »MAIL - DATE 8;3 DULED‘ . .
STREE?obch Hotgka / T/n.h/ S 37 L2001
307 (rseruor £’ mm; SIS wgéu, |
me bcra MA RN 7 i 2l y - WZD.
MARE . MODEL T SERIALNUMBER o wasmany |
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GVERTIME
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: ] : MHR.= ﬁ'g @ HR:=

CERT #-

-
4

, TERMS: DUE UPON C()MPLETION
SYSTEM . . " 1 HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE- ABOVE WORK AND DO, §O,

QTY. QUT(OR . - “ORDER AS OUTLINED ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL
S RETAIN TITLE TO ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL FURNISHED UNTIL

. FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT [~ '-m"p- ._ T
Qry. - MADE 'AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO | ~psped . .
REMOVE 'SAME AND THE SELLER WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR a =
.8 ANY:DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. .| . L, ' : o
: SEt —
& OUR PERSONNEL - T
| RECOMMEND: - - : H
e A
i T s
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i3 . ?
5| TRIP , e 1
o\ cHarge § X N




O Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Order Date: Requisitioner:

Page 29 0f 192

UES TOU INVOICES ‘ ;"6‘
Page 41 of 118

Batch: 102906928UPS

Requisition: 80984

Invoice: 1111034

Service PO

# 64315

7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe

Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N 102902369081030

------------ Allocation ————-m—

Dist. Amount Unit Sub
$142.50 EA $142.50

Invoice Total: $142.50

Invoice Number: 1111034 Invoice Amount: $142.50

Releasing Group: USC

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: ()\’_'/

Return Check to:

Voucher Month: U(‘/\/

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6928

11/21/2011

I T




W. L. BRADY CORPORATION

Heating ¢ Air Conditioning * Refrigeration
21 W. Auburn Street, Unit 16

Manches

ter, NH 03101

(603) 669-7967 FAX (603) 623-8200

woo Unthl Seruer Dagudp-nt

A, Sostiv

HVAC
SERVICE-HORBPER

AN\

’&\Z).
b

W

INVOICE
03y
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7 X -
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',7, CHANGED OUT/REPLAGED TOTAL s CHECKED
MOTOR ADJUSTED BELT
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[ | [/ . L. REPLACED ADJUSTED
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,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, [ I ro sl s GEREeE
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v ¢ evr  han Al
,,,,,,,,,,,, : { J RS Dot . ’ ST ey smaer OILED BEARINGS
-
,,,,,,,,,,, ! e Lor  pares Eapiciicn™ " HERT e
| Iy AN YT, » o | R
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| | Zpee RN
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,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e | B REPLACED REPAIRED
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REPAIRED
> FILTERS « X : : COIL LEAK THERMOSTAT
i . . . b | ’ REPAIRED REPLACED
BELTS | | RECOMMENDATIONS CLEANED COIL ADJUSTED
| LEVELED COIL
TOTAL MATERIALS |
T S ELECT. HTR. CLG TOWER
HRS. y LABOR RATE AMOUNT REPLACED LINK CLEANED
o f | REPLACED KLIX
L] o7 Bz
AT B S A i A T s REPAIRED WIRE PUMP(S)
} { REPLACED CONT. GREASED
| | REPAIRED
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3 4 N . H
géLETTN‘ﬁLED&of?)(T’SQQA;SE TOTAL LABOR // 1 ‘ jb LIMITED WARHANTY. All materials, parts
and equipment are ‘warranted by the TOTAL SUMMARY
TERMS manufacturers' or suppliers’ written warranty
only. All labor performed by the above named TOTAL __}.
company is warranted for 30 days or as MATERIALS !
otherwise indicated in writing. The above named TOTAL i w
company makes no other warranties, express LABOR // T |
| have authority to order the work outlined above which has been satisfactorily completed. | agree that or lmp“ed'. and its agents or technicians Fflre ]
Seller retains title to equipmentmaterials furnished until final payment is made. If payment is not made not authorized to make any such warranties |
as agreed, seller can remove said equipment/materials at Seller's expense. Any damage resulting from on behalf of above named company. |
said removal shall not be the responsibibiin of Seller. THRA};/gIE_ '}‘)
i REGULAR ~ WARRANTY CHA ;
;‘ é ; _ SERVICE CONTRACT TAX |
- T
CUSTO! E DATE ] W% TOTAL / ‘7 Z— : j a




#
d
)

Ship To:

Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN STREET
UNIT 16

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Unitil

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Page 14 of 68
UES TOU INVOICES };" (%

Page 43 of 118

Batch: 102907032UPS
Requisition: 80984
Invoice: 1107059

Service PO
# 64315

Order Date: Regquisitioner:
7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
---------- - Allocation ------—----
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N  102902369081030 $10500 EA  $105.00
Invoice Total: $105.00
Invoice Invoice
Number: 1107059 Amount: $105.00
Releasing . .
: N/A
Group: UscC Receiving Group
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: O\,\/
Return Check |
to:
Voucher Month: b/e/(/
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=7032 12/13/2011



W. L. Brady Corporation

21 W Auburn St Unit 16
Manchester, NH 03101
603-669-7967

To:

Attn: Justin
Unitil Service Deptarment

Statement

Page 44 of 118

Date

12/5/2011

325 West Rd
Portsmouth NH 03801
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$247.50
Date Transaction Amount Balance
1107059-
07/21/2011 INV #1107059. Orig. Amount $105.00. 105.00 105.00
1111034-
11/15/2011 INV #1111034. Orig. Amount $142.50. 142.50

/’K'J\/?/ QL {ll l 247.50

1-30 DAYS PAST

CURRENT DUE

31-60 DAYS PAST
DUE

61-90 DAYS PAST
DUE

OVER 90 DAYS
PAST DUE

Amount Due

142.50 0.00

0.00

0.00

105.00

$247.50
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Page 10 of 129
UES TOU INVOICES 2/3

Page 46 of 118

d’f‘,—; L K Batch: 102907200UPS
Ny )\ l Requisition: 88864
4 Invoice: 1201018

Service PO
# 64973

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

W L BRADY CORPORATION
21 W AUBURN ST

UNIT 16

MANCHESTER ,NH 03101

Order Date: Requisitioner:
1/16/2012 Cynthia Ratcliffe

—————— Allocation ——---———--
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub

1 1 2012 HVAC SERVICE ORDER N 102902369081030 $271.12 EA $271.12

Invoice Total: $271.12

Invoice Number: 1201018 Invoice Amount: $271.12
Releasing Group: USC Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller 1/16/2012

AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

Return Check to: |-

VYoucher Month: ~_ f '/\

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=7200 1/19/2012



W. L. BRADY CORPORATION
Heating * Air Conditioning ¢ Refrigeration

21 W. Aubum Street, Unit 16

Manchester,

(603) 669-796

BILL TO M(/ 4

NH 03101

FAX (603) 623-8200

yStin/
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CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE : ] M%‘/ TOTAL 2 —7 I : /Z




& Unitil

Ship To:

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA , GA 30067

Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp.
Attn: Purchasing

Page 21 of 40

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 48 of 118

Batch: 128906348UPS
Requisition: 80981
Invoice: 0090723

Service PO
# 64314

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842

(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081010 $7.337.05 EA  $14,674.09
NH/MA- UPDATED JULY 18, 2011
202902149081010 $4,842.45
202002149081000 $2,494.59
Invoice Total: $14,674.09
Invoice Invoice
0090723 14,674.09
Number: Amount: 514,
Releasing USC Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
VYouchered by: Z/{/
Return Check _
to:
Voucher Month: /

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6348

J

7/29/2011



- : {S\q? \\\ <') UES TOU INVOICES
| ‘ ’l/ Page 49 of 118
251 INE Q\}} ‘A GREENLIE

LN GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 l N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0090723
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Jul 20,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: (033805

PROJECTNO: 0023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

@ {)—b Hours Amount

TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION pr\f‘ QD
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)

5/28/11 Matt J Siska 1.50 173.25

customer service support
5/30/11 Matt J Siska

customer service support
5/31/11 Matt J Siska

Coordinate development oif tendril files (rates, enrollment} for 80 live June 1., PM LA
troubleshooting in active accounts. Web portal review and. meetmgs Rewew and o
coordinate final edits to TOU rates for posting. PM recruitment, schedule installs for
6/1
S/31/11 Matt J Siska 1.00 115.50

customer service support
6/2/11 Matt J Siska 7.00 808.50

Telecon with Honeywell planning installations week of 6/6. Develop list for TOU,
TSTAT customers for distribution and scheduling Coordinate work order
development, web portal go live, TOU messaging, IVR phone lists, customer service
calls, recruitment management

6/3/11 Matt J Siska 3.00 346.50
Customer service support. Billing support. Instailation planning for week of 6/6
6/6/11 Matt J Siska 8.00 924.00

Meet with Honeywell techs in Kensington, stage equipment, attend 3 site installs for
Tendril in Bow NH. Project management
6/7/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00

Customer service support; installations management; billing and rate code responses,
discussions, coordination

0.80 9240

4.50 519.75

6/8/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 3.00 120.00
Making folders and delivering equipment to field employee ‘
6/8/11 Matt J Siska 4.50 519.75

Customer service support, installation support. Cross checking customer lists,
locations, coordinate meter installs, billing, tendril coordination

6/9/11 Matt J Siska 5.00 577.50

Site visit to Plaistow for Tendril troubleshooting. Project management re: tendrils,
new installs, meters, billing, web portal. Customer service support

6/13/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME



’ C UES TOU INVOICES

. . Page 50 of 118 i
A LIiNE . GREENLINE
L GDS Associates, Inc. R e TAL

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0090723
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Jul 20,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Customer service training follow up in Concord; customer service support, PM
6/14/11 Matt J Siska 3.00 346.50

customer service support; tendril troubleshooting and coordination. Web
portal;/metering investigation and troubleshooting

6/16/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 3.50 140.00
Working with tendril support to unregister and update equipment
6/16/11 Matt J Siska 4.70 542.85

Tendril troubleshooting; customer service support; customer installation preparation
(downloading to devices), Tendril RMA planning

6/17/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 3.00 120.00
Talking with tendril to set up equipment, filing equipment data that needs to be
returned

6/17/11 Matt J Siska 5.00 577.50

Complete Tendril install in Fitchburg; tendril inactive troubleshooting management,
RMA inventory management, customer service support
6/20/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00

Concall with Tendril re: troubleshooting inactive accounts; meeting with JCE and ET
re: AMI data, MV90, cross checking Tendril data. Project management
6/22/11 Matt J Siska 2.50 288.75

Customer service issues; web portal cost estimating review and coordination; Tendril
troubleshooting
6/23/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 231.00

Customer service support, tendril troubleshooting. Concall with Tendril to review
project statuses
6/24/11 Matt J Siska 7.00 808.50

Project management; meeting with Tendril re: troubleshooting accounts. True up
between MDM and HTE. Coordination of meter installs. Travel to Stratham for

Tendril installation at Larorsa residence. Travel to Concord for troubleshooting of
Tendril setup at Florenzano residence

TOTAL FEES: 8,638.25
Affiliated Conslints' Expel ADVERTISING WORKS-EXPENSES A 4,545.00
Affiliated Consultants' Fee ADVERTISING WORKS-FEES 1,162.50
Transportation JCR EXP RPT 06/10/11 34.68
Miscellaneous Charges MIJS EXP RPT 06/17/11 10.61

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME



. ‘
C UES TOU INVOICES

. . Page 51 of 118 //7
+#iLINE . GREENLINE
R iNe GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100
INVOICE Fax 770,456 0003
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0090723
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Jul 20, 2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: (033805

PROJECTNO: 0023
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount
Transportation MIS EXP RPT 06/10/11 35.70
Transportation MIS EXP RPT 06/10/11 117.30
Transportation MIS EXP RPT 06/17/11 68.85
Transportation MIS EXP RPT 06/24/11 61.20
TOTAL EXPENSES: 6,035.84
5/7\62@((4,7(CL
- S
[ES 727277, 05
S -~ '
e A TR
- C
VAL L
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 14,674.09

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME




S Unitl

Ship To:

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA , GA 30067

Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp.
Attn: Purchasing
6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

$hs

Page 20 of 40
UES TOU INVOICES

Page 52 of 118

Batch: 128906348UPS

Requisition: 80981

Invoice: 0090722

Service PO

# 64314

Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/18/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
Line Qty Description Tax Acct“ri;r—r-\ ------ l; l;; Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081010 $4,662.32 EA  $9,324.64
NH/MA- UPDATED JULY 18, 2011
202902149081010 $3,077.13
202002149081000 $1,585.19
Invoice Total: $9,324.64
Invoice Invoice
722 X
Number: 0090 Amount: $9.324.64
Releasing Usc Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 7/19/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: { /(
Return Check
to:
Voucher Month: Q]
e
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6348

7/29/2011




\
Nty e C'.) s
iLi O GREENLINE
ﬁ'LI“E Qﬁf GDS Associates, Inc. BN s bomoany

a GDS Company
Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100

. INVOICE
o Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO: X 0090722
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE: "Jul 20, 2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: (0033805

PROJECTNO: 0017

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

g ' Hours Amount
RESIDENTIAL DEMAND RESPONSE ﬁ[‘( o \) D
O

PILOT - IMPL AND EVAL PO 62915 () |L\\ >

5/30/11 Drew R. Trafton 8.00 630.00
Customer Support, Installation Management, Tendril XML File coordination

5/31/11 Jayme R. Woogerd 1.00 78.75
Prepared next rounds SGP analysis customer lists.

5/3111 Mark R. Iacocca : 8.00 828.00
Unitil Residential Pilot - recruitment and customer management

6/1/11 Drew R. Trafton 6.00 472.50
Rate matrix development and User enrollment XML generator development

6/1/11 Mark R. lacocca 8.00 828.00
Unitil Residential Pilot - recruitment and customer management

6/2/11 Jayme R. Woogerd L s SSTE TR R e 0.50 39.38
Recruitment calls. ;;m\ IF‘ ((j.(:.&”\\\z._i;; ’ M

6/2/11 Mark R. lacocca : 8.00 828.00
Unitil Residential Pilot - recruitment and customer management; 5 JU[ 2 9 20 l | )

6/6/11 Mark R. Tacocca ' i 8.00 828.00
Unitil Residential Pilot - tendril installations, recruitment and ougteRmes management —— 2 . -

6/7/11 Mark R. Iacocca ) ot e 5.00 517.50
Unitil Residential Pilot - customer management

6/8/11 Mark R. Jacocca 4.00 414.00
Unitil Residential Pilot - customer management

6/9/11 Mark R. Iacocca 4.00 414.00
Unitil Residential Pilot - customer management _

6/10/11 Mark R. lacocca 5.00 517.50
Unitil Residential Pilot - customer management

6/13/11 Mark R. lacocca 2.00 207.00
Managed Tendril user accounts, pricing plan enrollments and resolved data

: communication issues between Unitil and Tendril customers.

6/14/11 Jayme R. Woogerd 0.50 39.38
Update email list for post-installation surveys.

6/14/11 Mark R. lacocca , 2.00 207.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA s Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH » Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME



) ( UES TOU INVOICES

. . Page 54 of 118 ﬂ
+#i LINE . GREENLINE
e GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100

1850 Parkway Place
Sute 800 INVOICE
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0090722
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Jul 20,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (0017

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Managed Tendril user accounts, pricing plan enrollments and resolved data
communication issues between Unitil and Tendril customers.

6/15/11 Drew R. Trafton 2.00 157.50
Investigation RE: Tendril user accounts not receiving meter reads.

6/15/11 Mark R. Tacocca 1.00 103.50
Managed Tendril user accounts, pricing plan enrollments and resolved data
communication issues between Unitil and Tendril customers.

6/16/11 Drew R. Trafton 2.00 157.50
Tendril equipment troubleshooting

6/16/11 Mark R. Tacocca 1.00 103.50
Managed Tendril user accounts, pricing plan enrollments and resolved data
communication issues between Unitil and Tendril customers.

6/20/11 Drew R. Trafton 5.00 393.75
Tendril conference call and equipment troubleshooting

6/20/11 Mark R. Tacocca 2.00 207.00
Managed Tendril user accounts, pricing plan enrollments and resolved data
communication issues between Unitil and Tendril customers.

6/21/11 Drew R. Trafton 4.00 315.00
Trouble Shooting Tendril Equipment

6/22/11 Mark R. Iacocca 4.00 414.00
Enhanced Technology (Tendril) install - Newton NH

6/23/11 Mark R. Tacocca 1.00 103.50
Managed Tendril user accounts, pricing plan enrollments and resolved data
communication issues between Unitil and Tendril customers.

6/24/11 Mark R. Tacocca 2.50 258.75
Simple TOU install - Fitchburg MA

6/24/11 Mark R. Iacocca 1.00 103.50
Managed Tendril user accounts, pricing plan enrollments and resolved data
communication issues between Unitil and Tendril customers.

TOTAL FEES: 9,166.50

Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 05/27/11 23.99

Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 06/24/11 23.99

Transportation MRI EXP RPT 06/24/11 110.16

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = Indianapolis, IN s Augusta, ME



- [ ] | C.
CH' I"“E GDS Associates, Inc.

a GDS Company
Engineers and Consultants

INVOICE

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 55 of 118

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:
PROJECT NO :

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER
Hours

TOTAL EXPENSES:

e D
o~ 7 451
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

14

GREENLINE

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

0090722
Jul 20, 2011
0033805
0017

Amount

158.14

9,324.64

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL ® Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME




S Unitil

a1

Page 98 of 311

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 56 of 118

Batch: 128906611UPS
Requisition: 83029
Invoice: 0091459

Ship To: Bill To: Service PO
Unitil Service Corp. Unitit Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing # 64384
Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667
|
Ordered From: |
GDS ASSOCIATES, INC |
1850 PARKWAY PLACE |
SUITE 800
MARIETTA , GA 30067
|
|
Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/13/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ----=-====--
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081010 $6,110.67 EA $12,221.33
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
202902149081010 $4,033.04
202002149081000 $2,077.62
Invoice Total: $12,221.33
invoice Invoice
0091459 $12,221.33
Number: Amount:
Releasin
9 uUsc Receiving Group:N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered
by: i
Return
Check to:
Voucher -
Month: |_So o/

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6611

9/15/2011
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s LINE GREENLINE

AR GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100

Sute 800 INVOICE Fax 770.426.0303
i i Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0091459
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Aug 25,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)

U\Q{%

6/27/11 Matt J Siska 6.00 693.00

Final revisions to budget memorandum; prepare and circulate meeting agenda; travel
to and participate in debrief meeting in Hampton; equipment re-incentory in
kensington field office; customer service support; IT support

6/28/11 Matt J Siska 3.00 346.50

Project management; coordinate install of new interval meters at 3 sites. Tendril
troubleshooting; customer service support. Billing support; initial outlined of bill
comparison analysis model

6/29/11 Matt J Siska 1.50 173.25

Coordination with billing and IT re: database, billing reaadiness. Customer service
support. Tendril troubleshooting

7/1/11 Matt J Siska 1.50 173.25

Conference calls re: CPP dispatch, tendril troubleshooting. Project management

7/6/11 Autumn R. Curilla 0.25 19.69

Talk to Drew about Trendil Trouble shooting phone calls.

7/11/11 Autumn R. Curilla 2.00 157.50

Tendril troubleshooting. Call back a few Pilot enhanced technology customers at
Unitil who are having trouble connecting to system. Answering e-mails about Tendril
and talking to Drew about the staus of the troubleshooting, Discussions with Matt as
well to update him on the status of some clients.

7/11/11 Matt J Siska 6.00 693.00

Customer service, web portal issues. Customer conversations, responses, data
reviews, offline tendril user troubleshooting, CPP event survey prep

7/12/11 Autumn R. Curilla 225 177.19

Sit in on a call with Philip about the issues with customers and the Tendril equipment.
Also discuss how to go about data collection. Compile an up to date list on the
cutomers Offline and those who have Never had a reading,

7/12/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00

Customer service, web portal issues. Customer conversations, responses, data
reviews, offline tendril user troubleshooting. CPP event survey prep

7/14/11 Autumn R. Curilla 1.00 78.75

Sit in on call with Unitil Sr. Management and Matt to discuss the CPP event and
metering glitch and the issue of billing and lack of data for offline and never read
customers.

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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%L'“E GDS Associates, Inc.

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place
INVOICE

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Sit in on call concening Tendril Troubleshooting and offline and Never Read users.
Create list for Tendril with names and phone numbers of individuals with the Tendril
equipment in their homes.

7/14/11 Matt J Siska

Customer service responses, reviews, Tendril call re: offline users. Draft script for
reachout to offline and NBR users, train staff. Final review and edit of TOU Pilot
update memo

7/14/11 Sandra Finn
Updating Customer Contact Log for Matt.
7/15/11 Autumn R. Curilla

Examining the Tendril raw read from July 10th to July 13th. Checking to see if the
information can be used to replace lost AMI data. Trying to break information down
into off-peak and on-peak usage bycustomer.

7/15/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Offline user script talking points and calls
7/15/11 Matt J Siska

Meeting in Hampton re: communications schedule. WEDb portal data review. Follow
up re: AMI packet configuration, web portal presentations, resolving customer issues
7/15/11 Sandra Finn
Updating Customer Contact Log for Matt.
7/18/11 Autumn R. Curilla
Tendril back-up data examination. Including comaparison of two CPP days and a

breakdown of usage for bmwrepairman,
7/18/11 Matt J Siska

Customer iunquiry evaluation and response coordination. Tendril site
troubleshooting coordination. TOU billing correction discussions
7/18/11 Sandra Finn
Updating Customer Contact Log for Matt.
7/19/11 Joshua C, Cone-Roddy
Phone calls to Never Read clients to set up appointments
7/19/11 Sandra Finn
Updating Customer Contact Log for Matt.
7/20/11 Autumn R. Curilla

Organize Tenril Raw data into Peak and Off Peak by customer for 6-15. Compare to
AMI reads from Unitil.
7/20/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 58 of 118

GREEHU//:!E

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

INVOICE NO: 0091459
DATE:  Aug?25.2011
CLIENT CODE: 0033805
PROJECT NO : 0023

Hours Amount
4.50 519.75
2.00 90.00
3.50 275.63
2.00 80.00
5.50 635.25
1.00 45.00
4.00 315.00
6.50 750.75
1.50 67.50
1.00 40.00
1.00 45.00
1.00 78.75
0.50 20.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH ® Madison, Wl ® Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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e ot oy GDS Associates, Inc.

7/20/11

7/20/11

7/21/11

7/21/11

7/21/11

7/22/11

7/22/11

7/23/11

7/25/11

7/25/11

7/25/11

7/26/11

7/26/11

1850 Parkway Place

INVOICE

Marietta, Georgia 30067

Engineers and Consultants

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 59 of 118

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO:

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Editing never read user spreadsheet and calling remaining never read clients
Matt J Siska

Customer service, tendril, billing. Project management

Sandra Finn

Updating Customer Contact Log for Matt.

Autumn R. Curilla

Comapre tendril total kwh use with AMI data for three day period of July 10, 11, &
12. Sit in on call with Unitil to discuss findings.
Matt J Siska

Tendril/AMI comparisons. Customer inquiry/complaint review/response/resolution
Sandra Finn

Updating Customer Contact Log for Matt.

Matt J Siska

Customer service. Tendril data and offline user troubleshooting, Coordinate issuance
of CPP event, post event email and survey distribution

Sandra Finn

Updating Customer Contact Log for Matt.

Matt J Siska

Coordinate resolution/response to customer with AC issue

Autumn R. Curilla

Update Tenrdril and AMI data comparison adjusting for GMT. Also include a
breakdown of Peak vx. Off Peak kWh use for the 11th and 12. Examine specific user

activity to determine reason for readings that do not align.
Matt J Siska

Agenda for 7/26 meeting. Custoimer service issue review and response. Tendril
troubleshooting and data review.
Sandra Finn

Update Customer Contact log for Matt, generate open issues sheet.

Autumn R. Curilla

Meet with Matt to dicuss the billing issues that Unitil has had with the Pilot
Customers. Talk through what they need in a spreadsheet to help them adjust for
billing and web portal purposes. Begin drafting an example of what the spead sheet

might look like and how we might incorporate the information
Matt J Siska

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Hours

2.00

1.00

6.50

2.00

1.00

4.50

1.00

0.50

4.50

3.00

1.50

4.00

6.00

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

GREEHL‘%!E

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

0091459
Aug 25,2011
0033805
0023

Amount

231.00

45.00

511.88

231.00

45.00

519.75

45.00

57.75

354.38

346.50

67.50

315.00

693.00

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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e GDS Associates, Inc.

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

Engineers and Consultants

INVOICE

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO ;

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Billing group meeting - treatment of July data, backup data analysis and presentation,
customer service issues. Travel to Concord. Initiate analysis of July billing
adjustments. Meeting with Tendril re: offline users, data formats

7/26/11 Sandra Finn
Update Customer Contact log for Matt.
7/27/11 Autumn R. Curilla
Work on determining the best approach on how to do the billing adjustment. Begin
looking at the Enhanced Technology users and the days of July 11 and July 12.
Participate in a 3 pm meeting with Unitilto dicusss how to set up the adjustments and
request that they provide us with what information they can
7/27/11 Matt J Siska
July billing adjustment; manage analysis, conference call with group to review status
7/27/11 Sandra Finn
Update Customer Contact log for Matt.
7/28/11 Autumn R. Curilla
Working on adjustments for the Enhanced Technology Users for the days of July11th
and July 12th,
7/28/11 Sandra Finn
Update Customer Contact log for Matt.
7/29/11 Autumn R. Curilla
Review with Matt the status of the billing adjustment sheet for Unitl Continue to fill
in the missing Tendril adjustments for the 11th and 12th,
7/29/11 Matt J Siska
July billing adjustment analyses; conference call
7/29/11 Sandra Finn
Update Customer Contact log for Matt.
TOTAL FEES:
Transportation MIS EXP RPT 07/01/11
Transportation MIJS EXP RPT 07/15/11
Transportation MIS EXP RPT 07/29/11
TOTAL EXPENSES:

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 60 of 118

Hours

0.50

8.00

2.00

0.50

7.00

0.50

7.00

4.50

0.50

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

/4

GREENLINE

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

0091459
Aug 25, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

22.50

630.00

231.00

22.50

551.25

22.50

551.25

519.75

22.50

12,090.90

44.40
44.40
41.63

130.43

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W| = [ndianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 61 of 118

S s ooy GDS Associates, Inc.

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

e /ﬂ/é/w }’/&ﬁ/

#&///0' 67 [1p-26-02-26- $08 070

P ,033,04 . [20-27-02 /{ ~S08 /0 O
zp-02 4~ S0D-00 70O

zgﬂ, 077.62 ’EZ& '

INVOICE

INVOICE NO:
DATE:
CLIENT CODE:
PROJECT NO :

Hours

U Adud ias

LA APty

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

V4

GREENLINE

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

0091459
Aug 25, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

s27
337,

win Alow Pecpuencs (77,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

12,221.33

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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& Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn; Purchasing

Hampton, NH 03842
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA , GA 30067

Page 96 of 311

UES TOU INVOICES
Paqe 62 0f 118

Batch: 128906611UPS

Requisition: 83029

Invoice: 0091457

Service PO

# 64384

Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/13/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081010 $1,652.22 EA  $3,304.43
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
202902149081010 $1,090.46
202002149081000 $561.75
Invoice Total: $3,304.43

Invoice Invoice

0091457 $3,304.43
Number: Amount:
Releasing USC R iving G N/A

eceivin roup:

Group: 9 P
Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered \
by: u/
Return
Check to:
Voucher 4/
Month: q;up

http:/webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6611 9/15/2011
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G-) (9 v/ \\\ Page 63 of 118 7
M LINE OJ (2 GREENLINE

- \ ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGIN EIE RING GDS ASSOCIates, Inc- &\ a GDS Company

a GDS Company

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

770.425.8100

I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0091457
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Aug 25,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (017

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

!
! Hours Amount

RESIDENTIAL DEMAND RESPONSE |

PILOT - IMPL AND EVAL PO 62915

6/28/11  Mark R. Iacocca S PAYADLE 1.00 103.50
Tendril customer account management

6/29/11 Sandra Finn 0.50 22.50
Look up 30 customers in the ESM OPS database and check their status, for Matt.

7/1/11 Drew R. Trafton 3.50 275.63
Tendril Troubleshooting, conference call and web portal management

7/5/11 Drew R. Trafton 3.00 236.25
Tendril Tech support and data management

7/5/11 Mark R. Tacocca 2.00 207.00
Tendril tech support review

7/6/11 Mark R. lacocca 0.50 51.75
Tendril tech support review

77711 Sandra Finn 1.00 45.00
Researching installation information on 2 accounts in ESMOPS database.

7/11/11 Jayme R. Woogerd 1.00 78.75
Prepared final email lists for post-installation survey distribution.

7/13/11 Drew R. Trafton 3.50 275.63
Tendril Troubleshooting Site Visit - Bob Barney

7/15/11 Drew R. Trafton 4.00 315.00
Equipment pick up and Tendril Install for Rebecca Scott

7/18/11 Jason J. Morse 1.50 117.75
Unitil ESM Group_Strata Table

7/18/11 Jayme R. Woogerd 0.25 19.69
Last round post-installation survey review.

7/18/11 Mark R. Iacocca 1.00 103.50
Tendril technical support and customer site visits

7/19/11  Jason J. Morse 1.00 78.50
ESM Customer Strat

7/19/11 Mark R. Iacocca 5.00 517.50

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH » Madison, WI = {ndianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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INVOICE

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 64 of 118

GREEHLié;lE

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0091457

6 LIBERTY LANE WEST

DATE: Aug 25,2011

HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805
PROJECTNO: 0017

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Tendril technical support and customer site visits
7/20/11 Mark R. Tacocca

Tendril technical support and customer site visits
7/22/11 Drew R. Trafton

Tendril Troubleshooting Site visit - Thomas Donelly
7/22/11 Mark R. Iacocca

Tendril technical support and customer site visits
7/25/11 Mark R. Iacocca

Tendril technical support - checked meter reads and connection, customer account
updates
TOTAL FEES:

Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 07/22/11
TOTAL EXPENSES:

Aom i~
7

{/090,‘/4,4'20'2?'07*'/7’9”5"/0 SO MUA  BOU (AL

Hours Amount
2.00 207.00
4.00 315.00
2.00 207.00
1.00 103.50

3,280.44
23.99
23.99

. | D | B
féﬂ'ﬂz [0‘2?~02r36-;’d5~/0 §«5 NH  Feco—Taptaatato,. — $07%

337

it

/5’4175 [20 -20 -02 - /7 -G03-2p0 00 MA  Aloa- RéEcHbptee ~ 7 %

o< /M

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

774

2y

/ 3,304.43

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME




UES TOU INVOICES
Page 65 of 118

M I Batch: 128906732UPS
nltl Requisition: 83029

Invoice: 0092162

[6( v Page 63 of 161

Ship To: Bill To: Service PO
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp. # 64384

6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing

Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE .
SUITE 800

MARIETTA, GA 30067

Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/13/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081010 $4,947.85 EA $13,263.94
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
202902149081010 $3,265.58
202002149081000 $1,682.26
102902369081040 $1,684.13
202902149081010 $1,111.52
202002149081000 $572.60
Invoice Total: $13,263.94
Invoice Invoice
0092162 $13,263.94
Number: Amount:
Releasin .
9 USC : Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered
by: (/(_/
Return
Check to:
Voucher _
Month: O (,’//

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6732 10/12/2011
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GDS Associates, Inc.

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place
INVOICE
Marietta, Georgia 30067

a GDS Company

< UES TOU INVOICES

\ Page 66 of 118
\\ N g
Y GREeenLinE

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

{

™

i
TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION J ‘_{
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)

8/1/11

8/2/11

8/2/11

8/2/11

8/3/11

8/3/11

8/3/11

8/3/11

8/4/11

olait

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:

HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:
PROJECT NO :

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER P

Hours

—

[T LI LN e S o W AT
IA‘.CL.;KJ LA g‘"s" '&\E’ j‘A : {ZL

Autumn R. Curilla 8.00

Finalize the spreadsheet to be used to make meter and billing adjustments for unitlil's
piolot customers. Sit in on a dicussion with Unitil on the status of the speadsheet and
items we still need forits completion. Also begin a Tendril backup data analysis of
one customer.

Autumn R. Curilla 2.50
Spot check the upload of our billing data to the HTE billing system.
Autumn R. Curilla 3.50

Finalizing the billing adjustment sheet to be sent off to Unitil and awaiting Ed's final

adjustments for the 21 and 22 of July. Begin to complile the raw data for an

individual TOU billing/use analysis. Create excel sheet and pivot table to be used to

break out user's on peak, off peak, and critical peak, kWh use for the days July 1- July

10.

Matt J Siska 4.00

July billing adjustment analyses, meetings, review, coordination Oversee
development of post pilot survey instrucment, coding of pre-pilot survey results
Autumn R. Curilla 0.75

Sit in on the last few minutes of a Tendril call with Matt to dicuss the accounts that

did not correctly capture CPP days. Create a speadsheet to be sent to Tendril listing

the raw data of a few customers with problem data for them to examine in detail

Autumn R. Curilla 6.75

Correcting errors in the adjustment sheet. Reviewing D. Armano's monthly use for

July, and examining other specifc accounts that need attention. Also attend a

conference call with Unitil in the morning to discuss the status of the sheet, and when

it will be sent to billing. Begin to create the spreadsheet that will be used to make

corrections in the Customer's Web Portal.

Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 0.50

Unitil post program survey
Matt J Siska 3.50
July billing adjustments, customer account review support, call with Tendril re: high

estimated bills, data gaps. Post pilot survey development
Autumn R. Curilla 325

Continue to work on the speadsheet that will be used to correct the customer's web
portal.
T

Aarlssa M MNacaa D AIA., "N

m

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

0092162

Sep 23, 2011

0033805

0023

Amount

684.00 T
21375 P
20925 £
462.00
6412 P
sz P
2000 E
40425
27788 €

TAN NN E

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL ®= Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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1850 Parkway Place
INVOICE

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 67 of 118

GREEnLi/’:nE

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

Marietta, Georgia 30067

8/4/11

8/5/11

8/5/11

8/5/11

8/8/11

8/8/11

8/8/11

8/9/11

8/9/11

8/9/11

8/10/11

8/10/11

8/10/11

8/11/11

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO :

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Pre-program survey spreadsheet
Matt J Siska

Billing adjustment management; additional customer specific reviews; post pilot
survey; customer respose (Najerian); coordinate web portal updates
Autumn R. Curilla

Add the Held Meters to their own list and track the August Changes to the Billing
Adjustment Sheet.
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Pre Pilot Survey Data Entry
Matt J Siska

Review billing adjustment files from Ed; coordinate tracking of post 8/3 adjustment
for August billing
Autumn R. Curilla

Sit in on a Unitil call discussing the status of billing. Adjust the new adjustment sheet
to reflect a missed adj. from last week.
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

pre-pilot survey data entry

Matt J Siska

Billing analysis conference call and follow up; customer service support (Barney)
Autumn R. Curilla

Incorperate Ed's Adjustments from held accounts into our maaster spreadshet.
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Pre pilot survey data entry

Matt J Siska

Billing adjustment reviews, conference calls. Customer service support. Post pilot
survey review and edit
Autumn R. Curilla

Call with Unitil to discuss how to integrate Ed's chages into the Master Adjustment
Spreadsheet. Also review Ed's file prior to the meeting,
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Post Pilot Survey edits. Pre pilot Survey data entry

Matt J Siska

Billing support; customer service; post pilot survey

Autumn R. Curilla

Update the Master Adjustment Sheet using the new spreadsheet Ed has sent.

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Hours

2.50

1.00

7.50

1.00

1.00

4.50

2.00

1.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

3.00

1.50

2.00

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

0092162
Sep 23, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

288.75

85.50

300.00

115.50

85.50

180.00
231.00

85.50
200.00

231.00

85.50

120.00
173.25

171.00

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = [ndianapolis, IN s Augusta, ME



C UES TOU INVOICES
. Page 68 of 118

B = 7
w81 LINE . GREENLINE
NG N ERINe GDS Associates, Inc. BN mENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100
INVOICE Fax 770 435 0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0092162
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Sep 23,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Pre-pilot survey data entry

8/12/11 Autumn R. Curilla 1.50 128.25
Review some of the accounts where adjustments can be made to the Master sheet

8/12/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 2.00 80.00 E
Pre Pilot survey data entry

8/15/11 Autumn R. Curilla 2.00 171.00

Continue to examine individual accounts and make adjustements to the Master Adjust
Sheet. Respond to e-mails about individual meters.

8/15/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 4.00 160.00
Pre-Pilot survey data entry

8/15/11 Matt J Siska 1.00 115.50

Customer service support; post pilot survey development

8/16/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00
Final draft and distribute post pilot survey. Prepare agenda for 8/17 meetings.
Customer service support

8/17/11 Jason J. Morse 5.00 427.50 £
Pre-Pilot Survey Data Entry

8/17/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00

Back to back program demobilization meetings in Concord
8/18/11 Autumn R. Curilla 3.50 299.25

Sort through the new list from Ed of the Julu 1 reads from accounts needing
adjustments. Pull adjustments into the Master adjust sheet.
8/18/11 Jason J. Morse 3.25 277.88
Pre-Pilot Survey Data Entry
8/19/11 Jennifer C. Froelich 2.50 258.75
- Uploading the data onto the network - Discussing the project to get a comprehensive
understanding of the project and the taks at hand - Manipulating the basic data in
excel to determine the best wayto import the data into a sas dataset - Determining if
there are any holes in the data set - Creating a file that defines each group as a number
and the CPP event dates and times.
8/19/11  Jason J. Morse 6.25 53438 £
Pre-Pilot Survey Data Entry
8/19/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00 E

Post pilot survey; final draft edits, circulation, discussion, coordination
8/22/11 Jennifer C. Froelich 6.50 672.75

n

m m

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH s Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN ® Augusta, ME
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8/22/11

8/22/11

8/23/11

8/23/11

8/23/11

8/23/11

8/23/11

8/23/11

8/24/11

8/24/11

8/24/11

8/24/11

8/25/11

1850 Parkway Piace
INVOICE
Marietta, Georgia 30067

Engineers and Consultants

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 69 of 118

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO :

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Working with all of the data in SAS; defining the hour ending that will be averaged
for each 15 minute interval - Re- reading in the data to not includet he date, but to
tinclude to 15 minute interval, month, and day so that the data can be read in easier.
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Pre-pilot survey data entry

Matt J Siska

Customer service; billing issues, thermostat issues. Post pilot communication outline
Autumn R. Curilla

Review bills of customer and kwh use for June and July.

Drew R. Trafton

Tendril SFTP coordination

Jennifer C. Froelich

- Reading in all of the 15 minute data for the three sources; starting to work on
defining the hour ending for each entry in sas
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

pre pilot survey data entry

Jayme R. Woogerd
Post-installation/post-event survey support,
Matt J Siska

Develop sample end of pilot communication letters for review and comment
Review/analysis of customer billing/usage questions
Autumn R. Curilla

Initail review of the data and compile a short example for Unitil and a list of questions
and items to be cleared up. Begin Billing Analysis with the information we have,
Jennifer C. Froelich

- Adding in a variable sethour that defines the actual hour the event occurerd in. -
Working to develop an excel file that will be merged with the data sets to include all
15 minute intervals that are possible with missing values included in the data set
Jayme R. Woogerd

Post install/post pilot survey support.
Matt J Siska

Incorporate edits to post pilot survey and recirculate revised version. Bill comparison
analysis (customer bills, develop tool)
Autumn R. Curilla

Clean up the example table to send back to Unitl and develope a brief list of qQuestions
to ask for questionable accounts and information.

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Hours

2.00

1.50

2.75

1.00

7.00

1.50

0.75

3.50

3.50

2.00

0.75

2.50

1.75

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

GREEII'.I/IIE

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

0092162
Sep 23, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

80.00

173.25

235.12

78.75

724.50

60.00

59.06

404.25

299.25

207.00

59.06

288.75

149.62

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH s Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME




C UES TOU INVOICES
. Page 70 of 118

=B = Vi
s LINE . GREENLINE
AL GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100
I N v o l c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0092162
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Sep 23,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENTCODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Finished Pre-pilot Survey data entry
8/26/11 Autumn R. Curilla 0.50 42.75

Billing analysis Briefly discuss with Matt the example file I sent yestday and draft an
e-mail of questions we have for Unitil.
8/26/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 4.00 160.00 £

Making summary sheets for Pre-Pilot data

TOTAL FEES: 13,227.50

Shipping Services INV .#7-581-01962 FEDEX#797324104760- 07/20/11 12.45
Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 08/19/11 23.99
TOTAL EXPENSES: 36.44

TOTAL  PLANNNG, DESTN | Aniy  Apuind ~ fzf7§é7
D% M. (02502 ~34-30%-/0-70 -y 04785
339 Mh 20-29-02 14~ F05~10-70 =~ 92,265 58

4

(7% MA 20-20 ~02 ~ff~ 0%~ y¢ ~0O " g// 6 52. 24 ?

. =4 ,
Tor A L £ VALUATIOA {/lePaLT/A[&- - (g Eég,z(
D7 O NH - [0 -28-02 =36 70%-(2 <0 »?/,ég(/./.;
> g ~po - i/’ ///r {2
_ Zd,z?,oz'/‘{“f'ﬂo -/0 ~P s’
23% MA o2 /Y ~F95 ~/0 ~00 Es572. 60
(7T mA - TP %O TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 13.263.94

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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Ship To:

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Ordered From:

» Unitil

Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp.

Attn: Purchasing

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE

SUITE 800

MARIETTA , GA 30067

\0 1

Page 64 of 161

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 71 of 118

Batch: 128906732UPS

Requisition: 79076

Invoice: 0092163

Service PO

# 64252

Order Date: Requisitioner:
5/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation -----=----—-
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 GDS Scope of Work for C&l Pilot N 202902149081010 $60.23 EA $527.25
102902369081040 $172.50
202902149081010 $113.85
202002149081000 $89.42
102902369081010 $91.25
Invoice Total: $527.25
Invoice Invoice
0092163 $527.25
Number: Amount:
Releasin L.
g usc Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 5/31/2011
2 - George Gantz 5/31/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered
by: [ A
Return
Check to:
Voucher
Month: OCAt—
http:l/webops.unitiI.comlupslbatch_req_report.asp?batch=6732 10/12/2011
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HLNE Y

i . GREENLINE
N e TN S GDS Associates, Inc. BNV RN MENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0092163
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Sep 23,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (024

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

=y T N T ==y
:? g« }?‘Xi ; . : W ixg N\ Hours Amount
C&I DR/CPP PILOT PROGRAM; b T f ,
DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL ! il 'L
g { |
gl ;
8/24/11 Mark R. Iacocca L ‘ 3.00 345.00
Created draft of post pilot phone survey ACCOU NTS P AYABLE
8/26/11 Matt J Siska 1.50 182.25

Review, edit cost recovery filing draft

\ TOTAL FEES: 527.25
Y4 yﬂ ' %

{
» /a.a ~ - S52 25
Placstréy G I

7
10~2P-02 ~36- 08 ~/0 -0 ~ 2s.2¢

V% A H -
;;7‘, MA - 20- 29-02 /Y~ Pog-70 vp - géo,Z?b
Evir o Rep kTt _ 3¢ 0a

g ,
O B - FTZF-02 =36~ P03~ 0-YD - /72,@(&
239, A4 C20-29-02-/4-808 -0 ~po - (/385
o -

A - Moac - de<ov.

/7% TaTAC . 20720 82 1Y 508 0 00 f?%C/Z

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 527.25

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consu/ﬁ'ng excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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Page 26 of 42

UES TOU INVOICES IQ_.' 6

Page 73 of 118

Batch: 128906980UPS

Requisition: 83029

Invoice: 0092967

. . Service PO
Ship To: Bill To: # 64384
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing
Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667
Ordered From:
GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800
MARIETTA , GA 30067
Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/13/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------=-----
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR 102902369081040 $3,456.66 EA  $14,424.75
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
202902149081040 $2,281.39
202002149081000 $1,175.28
102902369081010 $3,755.71
202902149081010 $2,478.77
202002149081000 $1,276.94
Invoice Total: $14,424.75
Invoice Invoice
0092967 14,424.75
Number: Amount: s
Releasing o
usC . N/A
Group: Receiving Group /
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: ( (
Return Check to: |-
Voucher Month: M

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6980

12/2/2011



< UES TOU INVOICES
. Page 74 of 118

B = 7
T LINE . GREENLINE
AL GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 ' N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0092967
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST : DATE:  Oct 25,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: (033805

PROJECTNO: (0023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount
TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)
All costs apply to TOU Pilot Evaluation

8/29/11 Autumn R. Curilla 3.50 275.62
Billing Analysis

8/29/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 6.00 240.00
Pre-Pilot Survey data analysis
Post-Pilot Survey Creation in Survey Monkey

8/29/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 462.00
Project management; billing analysis, end pilot letters, customer service support

8/30/11 Autumn R, Curilla 425 334.69

Update the spreadsheet for the Customer Portal using Ed's Adjustments and the
previous July Portal spreadsheet. Send the new sheet to the group.
8/30/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 8.00 320.00

Analyzing Pre-Pilot Survey Data

Looking for equipment to be returned to Tendril

8/30/11 Matt J Siska 3.00 346.50
project management. Surveys, billing closeout, data variance analysis

8/31/11 Autumn R. Curilla 3.50 275.62
Continue with the Billing analysis for the Pilot Program.

8/31/11 Matt J Siska 3.00 346.50

Billing closeout meetings, prep and debrief Finalize and distribute end of pilot
communication letters

9/1/11 Autumn R. Curilla 3.00 236.25
Continue on Billing Analysis and create sheet to adjust the EMIS Data.

9/1/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 6.00 300.00
Inputing post pilot surveys into survey monkey

9/2/11 Autumn R. Curilla 7.25 570.94

Call with Unitl to dicuss the staus of Ed adjustment spreadsheet
Initiate Billing Analysis Review and work on Adjustments for cutomers that were

overbilled due to EMIS time discrepency.
9/2/11 Jennifer C. Froelich 2.00 230.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

9/2/11

9/6/11

9/6/11

9/6/11

9/6/11

9/6/11

9/6/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/8/11

9/9/11

9/9/11

Working on a SAS program that assigns the setmonth and setday to the previous day
and accounts for the first day of the month
Matt J Siska

Project management, billing adjustment files, surveys, customer service
Autumn R. Curilla

Conference call and work on the July/Aug Adjustment spreadsheet
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Prepping Tendril data to be sent for evaluation

Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Beginning Email lists of people who are receiving please complete survey emails

Crossing names off the list of people who took the survey today
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data
Matt J Siska

Meeting in concord for billing preparations, august adjustments, credits. Review of
specific accounts. Project management
Mark R. lacocca

Compile post pilot tendril data for evaluation
Autumn R. Curilla

Billing Adjustment - Create spreadsheet for Matt to take to meeting summarizing each
held accounts inforation with the most recent spreadsheet provided by Ed.

Sit in on call with Matt to decribe my summary sheet at meeting
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Prepping data to be sent for evaluation

Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data
Matt J Siska

billing analysis, meetings

Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data
Autumn R. Curilla

Clean up the billing analysis

Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

INVOICE NO:
DATE:
CLIENT CODE:
PROJECT NO :

Hours

2.50

1.50

6.00

2.00

1.00

2.50

2.00

5.00

4.00

1.00

4.00

1.00

275

2.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

0092967
Oct 25, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

288.75

118.12

240.00

80.00

145.00

288.75

207.00

393.75

160.00

145.00

462.00

145.00

216.56

80.00

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX = Auburn, AL » Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi s Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303
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1850 Parkway Place
INVOICE
Marietta, Georgia 30067

9/9/11

9/9/11

9/12/11

9/13/11

9/13/11

9/13/11

9/14/11

9/14/11

9/14/11

9/15/11

9/15/11

9/16/11

9/16/11

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO:

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Editing Unitil Data To be sent to Georgia for Analysis
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy
Updating Email list of customers who have not complete post-pilot survey.

Drafting Email to send to customers asking them to please complete survey.
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Sanatizing Tendril data to be sent to Georgia for evaluation

Autumn R. Curilla

Tendril Data Gap analysis-dicussions with Josh and Matt about review of Tendril Raw
data.

Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Analying Tendril data to see how Gaps in customer data were treated

Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review/Clean Data; Simple Comparison of Means; SAS
Programming

Autumn R. Curilla

Data analysis to determine how Tendril handled the offline users,

Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review/Clean Data; Simple Comparison of Means; SAS
Programming

Matt J Siska

Evaluation

Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review/Clean Data; Simple Comparison of Means; SAS
Programming

John W. Hutts

Reviewed data and summary results

Autumn R. Curilla

Call with Matt and Georgia statistical team to dicuss some of the issues with the
EMIS and Tendril data. Collect the July ues of tenrdil cusomers and format to
eventually create a ppivot table to seewhat users have good infomation for what days
in July.

Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Hours

1.50

1.00

4.00

1.00

0.50

2.00

5.50

2.00

1.20

1.00

1.00

2.50

1.50

0092967
Oct 25, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

60.00

145.00

160.00

78.75

20.00

290.00

433.12

290.00

138.60

145.00

173.25

196.88

60.00

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl » Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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Marietta, Georgia 30067

9/16/11

9/16/11

9/16/11

9/19/11

9/19/11

9/19/11

9/20/11

9/20/11

9/20/11

9/21/11

921/11

9/22/11

9/22/11

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO :

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Analyzing Post CPP surveys and Post Pilot Smart Tstat survey
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review/Clean Data; Simple Comparison of Means; SAS
Programming
Matt J Siska

Evaluation planning, data management, report management
Valarie A. Woodward

Ran comparison of means SAS programs with updated Unitil data for the Tstat,
control, and stou groups. Meeting with Jake to review the data. Created a spreadsheet
in excel which compared tstat vs control, and control vs stou for event days and non
event days for all 24 hours of the day.

Autumn R. Curilla

Continue with the Billing Analysis after dicussions with Matt
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review Tendril Data; Review Time Stamp Issue with Data; Other
Data Cleaning/Analysis; Comparison of Means
Matt J Siska

project management; CS issues, billing, evaluation
Autumn R. Curilla

Talking over the new approach to billing anlaysis with Matt Finishing the Billing
Analysis after Drew has checked formulas and rate matrix for accuracy.
Drew R. Trafton

Review of Billing Comparison for Pilot Evaluation.

Daniel S. Seiden

Started putting together an outline for the draft of the evaluation report
Daniel S. Seiden

Started outlining the evaluation report for the Energy Savings Managagement
program
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review Tendril Data; Review Time Stamp Issue with Data; Other
Data Cleaning/Analysis; Comparison of Means
Autumn R. Curilla

Prepare the July raw Tendril file for Josh to work on. Talk with Matt about the Billing ( /g,a, 4 LD
Analysis and the work handed off to Josh.
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Hours

1.00

1.70

8.00

4.50

1.00

1.00

3.00

2.00

1.50

2.50

1.00

0.75

3.00

0092967
Oct 25, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

145.00

196.35

320.00

354.38

145.00

115.50

236.25

157.50
60.00

100.00
145.00
59.06@»“;)

120.00

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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9/22/11

9/23/11

9/23/11

9/23/11

9/23/11

9/23/11

9/23/11

9/26/11

9/27/11

9/27/11

9/27/11

9/28/11

9/28/11

1850 Parkway Place
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UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO :

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Creating Pivot Table for July Tendril data to count number of reads per day per
customer

Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review Tendril Data; Review Time Stamp Issue with Data; Other
Data Cleaning/Analysis; Comparison of Means

Autumn R, Curilla

Updating the Billing Analysis and do a write up of how/why it was changed

Drew R. Trafton

Billing analysis review for Evaluation report

Daniel S. Seiden

Put together mailing list of control group participants

Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Adding July Tendril weekend data to Pivot table that counts number of reading per
customer per day to get more accurate results

Creating location list for Tendril customers
Helping create mailinglist for Control Group
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact Evaluation - Review Tendril Data; Review Time Stamp Issue with Data; Other
Data Cleaning/Analysis; Comparison of Means
Matt J Siska

Coordinate tendril eqpt exchanges. Impact evaluation. Control group rebate list
development
Valarie A. Woodward

Reran the Thermo, Control, and STOU SAS programs with updated data in order to
get an updated database.
Autumn R. Curilla

Look for data that is needed for Gerogia team to do analysis. Draft e-mail to Unitil
requesting appropriate data,
Joshua C. Cone-Roddy

Compiling Survey Information into one spreadsheet to be distributed
Matt J Siska

Evaluation, C&I letters, project management

Autumn R, Curilla

Discuss Utility Billing Analysis with Drew
Drew R. Trafton

Cele&mting 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Hours

1.00

4.75

2.50

0.25

3.00

1.50

2.00

2.00

0.50

5.50

1.00

0.50

1.50

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

4

GREENLINE

ENVIRONMENTAL

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

0092967
Oct 25, 2011
0033805
0023

Amount

145.00

374.06

196.88

10.00

120.00

217.50

231.00

80.00 |

39.38

220.00

115.50

39.38

118.13

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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GDS Associates, Inc.

Engineers and Consultants

INVOICE

\

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION ./, .71 INVOICENO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST e e DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 i CLIENT CODE:
, ¥ PROJECT NO :
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER . e |
o e ’
- S T | Hours
Billing analysis review, and redesign of analysis formatting
9/28/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 4.00
Compiling Survey Data
9/28/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00
Impact Evaluation Comparison of Means and Summary Data for Matt S. Presentation
to AESP
9/28/11 Valarie A. Woodward 1.50
Reviewed the updated Unitil SAS programs with Jake,
9/29/11 Autumn R. Curilla 2.00
Billing Analysis for the month of August
9/29/11 Daniel S. Seiden 3.00
Evaluation report draft
9/29/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00
Impact Evaluation Comparison of Means and Summary Data for Matt S. Presentation
to AESP
9/30/11 Autumn R. Curilla 3.00
June, July, August Billing Analysis
9/30/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50
Impact Evaluation Comparison of Means and Summary Data for Matt S. Presentation
to AESP
TOTAL FEES:
Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 09/23/11
TOTAL EXPENSES:

Fuore o apiaTiacs ; F ¢, 7/5.32
[ Rt EATRAT AT o

/)4 AN/V//‘;'J.//fo/fl//qﬁﬂlr\\l : /7, 5’// vZ

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebmting 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

GD / L\Bﬂ EE;T(%%#TYS'CES
C\))V 7/q/ &5

ENVIRONMENTAL

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

REEnLi/’:ns

a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

0092967
Oct 25,2011
0033805
0023

Amount

160.00

145.00

60.00
157.50
120.00

145.00

236.25

217.50

14,400.76

23.99
23.99

v flucld ELC

14,424.75

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH s Madison, W! = indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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S Unitil

Ship To:

Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA, GA 30067

Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp.

Attn: Purchasing

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

'9//17 Page 8 of 13

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 81 of 118

Batch: 128807000UPS

Requisition: 86566

Invoice: 0093718

ACH

Order Date: Requisitioner:
12/5/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
11 SMART GRID PILOT PROGRAM FORNH/MA N  102902369081040 $8,400.11 EA  $16,800.22
202902149081040 $5,544.07
202002149081000 $2,856.04
Invoice Total: $16,800.22
\'/
Invoice 0093718 Invoice $16,800.22
Number: Amount:
Releasin
9 N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 12/6/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: : e
Return Check
Payee
to:
Voucher
Month: / C .
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=7000 12/7/2011
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Engineers and Consultants

NGINEERING
a GDS Company

770.425.8100

1850 Parkway Place I N v 0 I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Suite 800 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093718
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: (033805

PROJECT NO : 0023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)

All costs apply to TOU Pilot Evaluation

10/2/11 Jacob M. Thomas 0.50 72.50

Impact evaluation: comparison of means, database development, regression modeling,
etc.
10/3/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Impact evaluation: comparison of means, database development, regression modeling,
etc.
10/3/11 Valarie A. Woodward 5.00 200.00

Went through the Tendril data to determine how many accounts were considered
good. This meant that they have more than 80 data points and had data for all of the
event days. Then found account numberswhiched matched up with customer email
10/4/11 Autumn R. Curilla 2.75 216.56

Billing Analysis- Working on adjustments to the Aug cacluators Carrie sent for the LI
‘. customers.
10/5/11 Autumn R. Curilla 0.25 19.69
LI Calculators and Billing Analysis
10/5/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Impact evaluation: comparison of means, database development, regression modeling,
elc. P —— b p
10/6/11 Autumn R. Curilla N e ey

LI Calculator review for billing analyis
10/6/11 Matt J Siska
Evaluation report
10/7/11 Autumn R. Curilla
Billing Analysis-LI Calculations and Billing Analysis Sumnj a?i\ COOUNTS DAYAR!
10/7/11 Matt J Siska S—— i B 1.00 115.50
Evaluation report
10/10/11 Autumn R. Curilla 7.00 551.25

Billing Analysis- get some final questions on accounts out and answered by Carrie.
Integrate information into Drew's calculation sheet. Fill in LI tables. Summary
Statistics for the good data.
10/10/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

2.00 157.50

1.00 115.50

5.00 393.75

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA » Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH » Madison, WI = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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10/11/11

10/11/11

10/11/11

10/11/11

10/12/11

10/12/11

10/12/11

10/13/11

10/13/11

10/13/11

10/13/11

10/14/11

10/14/11

10/14/11

10/15/11

1850 Parkway Place
INVOI

Marietta, Georgia 30067

Engineers and Consultants

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 83 of 118

GREENLINE

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093718
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development
Autumn R, Curilla

Meeting with Matt and Daniel to dicuss the status of the billing anlayis and Daniel's
work on the report.

Billing Analysis-fill in tables billing impact tables for the appendix
Daniel S. Seiden

Evaluation report draft

Jacob M. Thomas

CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development
Matt J Siska

Meeting re: evaluation report; next steps, content, process, impact. Customer service
issues re: thermostat
Autumn R. Curilla

Billing Analysis

Daniel S. Seiden

Evaluation report draft

Jacob M. Thomas

CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development
Autumn R. Curilla

Billing Analyis and Tables

Daniel S. Seiden

Evaluation report draft

Jacob M. Thomas

CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development
Matt J Siska

Evaluation report

Autumn R. Curilla

Billing Analysis

Daniel S. Seiden

Evaluation report draft

Matt J Siska

Evaluation report management

Matt J Siska

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Hours Amount
1.75 137.81
1.00 50.00
1.00 145.00
1.80 207.90
2.00 157.50
7.00 350.00
1.00 145.00
7.00 551.25
7.00 350.00
2.00 290.00
1.50 173.25
6.50 511.88
5.00 250.00
1.00 115.50
2.00 231.00

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH s Madison, WI = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100
I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093718
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21, 2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0023
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Evaluation report development, project management

10/17/11  Autumn R. Curilla 4.25 334.69
Billing Analysis write up

10/17/11 Daniel S. Seiden 4.00 200.00
Evaluation report draft writing and outlining

10/17/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 0.50 20.00
Compiling list of account numbers by group
Compiling list of location ids of customers who did not have central ac

10/17/11  Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00
Residential Impact Evaluation - Model Development for Both Panel and Individual
Models

10/17/11  Valarie A. Woodward 4.50 180.00
Created a SAS program to read in the tendril raw data and then perform the gap
analysis.

10/18/11 Autumn R. Curilla 1.00 78.75
Updating Billing Analysis

10/18/11 Drew R. Trafton 4.00 315.00
Drafting of Sections III (f) and 111 (g) of Evaluation Report

10/18/11 Daniel S. Seiden 4.00 200.00
Evaluation report draft writing and outlining

10/18/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 2.50 100.00
Comparing Pre Pilot survey responses to MA Statewide survey responses

10/18/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00
Residential Impact Evaluation - Model Development for Both Panel and Individual
Models

10/18/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 231.00
Evaluation Report Prep

10/19/11 Autumn R. Curilla 1.50 118.12
Update Billing Analysis write up

10/19/11 Daniel S. Seiden 4.00 200.00
Evaluation report draft writing and outlining

10/19/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Residential Impact Evaluation - Model Development for Both Panel and Individual
Models

10/19/11 Matt J Siska 5.00 577.50

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093718
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENTCODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Evaluation Report Prep
10/19/11 Valarie A. Woodward 7.00 280.00

Merged the weather data onto the raw data set and then created a cooling degree hours
variable which was either O or temp-65. Then helped Jake created the first pass at the

panel model.

10/20/11  Daniel S. Seiden 4.00 200.00
Evaluation report draft writing and outlining

10/20/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 4.00 160.00
Creating Survey for Control Group on Survey Monkey

10/21/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 4.00 160.00

Fixing Control Group Stratification Table
Creating Control Group Mailing List
Drafting Email to Control Group
Updating other Post Pilot Mailing Lists

10/21/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00
Residential Impact Evaluation - Model Development for Both Panel and Individual
Models

10/21/11 Matt J Siska 5.00 577.50
Evaluation Report Prep

10/21/11  Valarie A. Woodward 4.00 160.00

Gathered sunrise/sunset data for every day starting June 1, 2011 - August 31, 2011 for
Boston. Then created a variable to calculate the percent of every hour which
contained sunlight. (1 being all light, 0 being no light, and a fraction if the hour
contained a sunrise/sunset)
10/22/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Residential Impact Evaluation - Panel Regression, Individual Regressions,
Stratification and Weighting of Results
10/23/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Residential Impact Evaluation - Panel Regression, Individual Regressions,
Stratification and Weighting of Results

10/24/11  Daniel S. Seiden ‘ 1.00 50.00
Individually emailed 38 control group participants to complete survey on
surveymonkey.,

10/24/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 1.50 75.00
Reviewing Contro! Group survey and email and making appropriate edits

10/25/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 2.50 125.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = Indianapolis, IN » Augusta, ME
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1850 Parkway Place

770.425.8100
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Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093718
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0023
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Report and survey data analysis
10/25/11  Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Residential Impact Evaluation - Panel Regression, Individual Regressions,
Stratification and Weighting of Results

10/25/11  John W. Hutts 1.00 173.25
Reviewed modeling results

10/26/11  Daniel S. Seiden 2.50 125.00
Writing evaluation report working draft

10/26/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 5.00 250.00

Demographic Section Analysis and Graphs
Stratification of Groups
10/26/11  Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Residential Impact Evaluation - Panel Regression, Individual Regressions,
Stratification and Weighting of Results

10/26/11  Matt J Siska 7.00 808.50
TSTAT troubleshooting, Evaluation report

10/27/11 Daniel S. Seiden 3.00 150.00
Evaluation report working draft

10/27/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 4.50 180.00
Compiling Final Stratification data. Compiling list of Location IDs by Strata class.

10/27/11 John W. Hutts 1.00 173.25
Reviewed modeling results

10/27/11 Matt J Siska 7.00 808.50

Evaluation report preparation; process evaluation, review results and draft. Project
manage impact evaluaiton component

10/28/11 Autumn R. Curilla 0.50 39.38
Billing Analysis
10/28/11 Jacob M. Thomas 5.00 725.00

Residential Impact Evaluation - Panel Regression, Individual Regressions,
Stratification and Weighting of Results
10/28/11 Matt J Siska 8.00 924.00

Evaluation report preparation; process evaluation, review results and draft. Project
manage impact evaluaiton component
TOTAL FEES: 16,745.28

Celebraring 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX = Auburn, AL ® Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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Page 87 of 118
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+HLINE . GREENLINE
e e GDS Associates, Inc. B a0 b TAL

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place

. 770.425.8100
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Marietta, Georgia 30067

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093718
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENTCODE: (033805

PROJECTNO: 0023
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount ‘
Miscellaneous Charges GDS VISA WEATHERBANK 30.00
Color Printer Charges 1 0.20
Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 10/21/11 23.99
Photocopy Charges 1 0.15
Photocopy Charges 4 0.60
TOTAL EXPENSES: T 5494

v

. | f o
it puor comfecperrne — 50% - Vg oo i
JO-29-0T-3G~70%-/0-%0

- MA PILO?F Eu%/ilv{//x;f‘mfg_ — 32’70 - %55’94‘07
20-29-02 ~14- 508 -78-%¢
— - ' - 1Y - %Z“(éoy
A NOA(- R cokc ABL E : ;) © .
20 2002 74 -70% 10 -0 .
/6,800 22
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 16,800.22

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 88 of 118

Batch: 128907139UPS
Requisition: 83029
Invoice: 0094306

Service PO
Ship To: Bill To: # 64384
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing
Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Ordered From:
GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800
MARIETTA , GA 30067

Order Date: Requisitioner:

9/13/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe

------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081040 $3246.53 EA  $6,493.05
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
202902149081040 $2,142.71
202002149081000 $1,103.81
Invoice Total: $6,493.05
Iinvoice 0094306 Invoice $6,493.05
Number: Amount: e
Releasing usc R Iving @ NIA
Group: eceiving Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011

AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

QN

Retum Check
to:

Voucher
Month: \bm

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=7139 1/6/2012
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|| o moces
O{\;\K GReenLine

AR GDS Associates, Inc.

TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)

1850 Park Place
Sate 500 INVOICE Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0094306
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Dec 15,2011

HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805
PROJECTNO: 0023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

All costs apply to TOU Pilot Evaluation

10/30/11

10/31/11

10/31/11

10/31/11

11/1/11

1172/11

11/3/11

11/4/11

11/5/11

11/6/11

11/711

11/7/11

Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50

Residential TOU, CPP, and Control Thermostat Impact Evaluations; Evaluate
Persistance on Multiple Event Days
Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Residential TOU, CPP, and Control Thermostat Impact Evaluations; Evaluate

Persistance on Multiple Event Days ,

John W. Hutts 1.00 173.25
Reviewed quantitative analysis with Jake

Matt J Siska 0.70 80.85
Report development, formatting, oversight

Matt J Siska 1.50 173.25
Evaluation report management, drafting, analysis

Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Residential TOU, CPP, and Control Thermostat Impact Evaluations; Evaluate
Persistance on Multiple Event Days

Matt J Siska 2.00 231.00
Evaluation report management, drafting, analysis

Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Residential TOU, CPP, and Control Thermostat Impact Evaluations; Evaluate

Persistance on Multiple Event Days

Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Impact Evaluation - Prepare Slides for Matt Siska's Presentation to Unitil; Impact

Modeling; Assessment of Sub Groups; Assessment of Persistance in Response on

Multiple Event Days; etc.

Matt J Siska 1.00 115.50

Report review,drafting, PM
Jennifer C. Froelich 4,00 414.00

- calculating the averages for the subgroups (ETOU and STOU)

- Updating the impact evaluation

- calculating the average impact of the CPP programs

- Creaing summary sheers that show the impact foreach subgroup

Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 5.00 200.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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. Page 90 of 118 ﬂ
+8iLINE . GREENLINE
Nt oy GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL
Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0094306
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST ‘ DATE:  Dec 15,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENTCODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Strata table and section
Web portal customer experience analysis and report section
11/7/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 231.00

Report review,drafting, PM

11/8/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 1.00 40.00
Customer experience section of report

11/8/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Impact Evaluation - Prepare Slides for Matt Siska's Presentation to Unitil; Impact
Modeling; Assessment of Sub Groups; Assessment of Persistance in Response on
Multiple Event Days; etc.
11/8/11 Scott M. Albert 2.00 360.00

Pilot evaluation draft report review and comment

11/9/11 Jennifer C. Froelich 1.00 103.50
Editing and assiting in writing the C&I summary of the impact evaluation

11/9/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Impact Evaluation - Prepare Slides for Matt Siska's Presentation to Unitil; Impact
Modeling; Assessment of Sub Groups; Assessment of Persistance in Response on
Multiple Event Days; etc.
11/9/11 Scott M. Albert 1.00 180.00

Pilot evaluation draft report review and comment

11/10/11 Jennifer C. Froelich 0.50 51.75

- calculating the averages for the subgroups (ETOU and STOU)
- Updating the impact evaluation
- calculating the average impact of the CPP programs
- Creaing summary sheers that show the impact foreach subgroup
11/10/11  Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Impact Evaluation - Prepare Slides for Matt Siska's Presentation to Unitil; Impact
Modeling; Assessment of Sub Groups; Assessment of Persistance in Response on
Multiple Event Days; etc.

11/11/11  Jennifer C. Froelich 2.50 258.75
Determining the issue with hour 24; updating the weather data and rerunning the
models

11/14/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

CPP Impact Evaluation - Revise and Review Impact Models; Summarize Goodness of
Fit; Conference Calls with Unitil on Thursday and Friday
11/16/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wi = [ndianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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N . Page 91 of 118
+HLINE :
s ey GDS Associates, Inc.

Engineers and Consultants

GREEIIl.f/ilE

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

1850 Parkway Place
S INVOICE
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE:

PROJECT NO:

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours

CPP Impact Evaluation - Revise and Review Impact Models; Summarize Goodness of
Fit; Conference Calls with Unitil on Thursday and Friday

11/16/11  Matt J Siska 2.50
Preparing presentation for 11/17 debreif meeting. Conference call with GRG

11/17/11 Matt J Siska 5.00
Pilot debrief meeting in Hampton

11/18/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00
CPP Impact Evaluation - Revise and Review Impact Models; Summarize Goodness of
Fit; Conference Calls with Unitil on Thursday and Friday

11/21/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.50
Residential CPP Impacts - Revise Models

11721711 Valarie A. Woodward 4.00

Helped Jake with necessary updates and changes with the SAS programs, Updated
rename coeff and predicted values files and reran multiple times with data from
various groups.

11/23/11  Jacob M. Thomas 2.00
Residential CPP Impacts - Revise Models

TOTAL FEES:
Long-Distance Telephone SHORETEL PHONE BILL-NOVEMBER
Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 11/25/11
Photocopy Charges 12

: TOTAL EXPENSES:
(474 a/’W ){
- 229¢ .53

D% - J0-28-02 3L ~798~(0-D
28%, -~ Zo0-2%-02 VY-708-/0 -0 - )ZZ, (92 .71

/7% - 20-2p-02 1Y -208 -s0-00 - $/,/03.8/
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

0094306

Dec 15,2011

0033805
0023

Amount

288.75
577.50

145.00

217.50

160.00

290.00

6,466.60

0.66
23.99
1.80

26.45

6.493.05

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX ® Auburn, AL s Manchester, NH = Madison, WI = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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UES TOU INVOICES

Page 92 of 11

97

«ﬁ:‘ o Bt Batch: 128907367UPS
<) Requisition: 90387
Invoice: 0095031
Ship To: Bill To: Service PO
Unitit Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing # 65225
Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667
Ordered From:
GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800
MARIETTA , GA 30067
Order Date: Requisitioner:
2/16/2012 Cynthia Ratcliffe
-—---——— Allocation ----—- e
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2012-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081040 $2,048.00 EA  $4,096.00
NH/MA
202902149081040 $1,352.00
202002149081000 $696.00
Invoice Total: $4,096.00
Invoice Invoice
0095031 4,096.00
Number: Amount: ¢
Releasing -
usc Receiving Group: N/A
Group: © 9 P
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 2/16/2012
2 - George Gantz 2/16/2012
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: L/)C&
Return Check |
fo:
Voucher
Month: ﬁ’/ﬁ

http://webops.uniti.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=7... 2/21/2012
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E o G) S
HLINE GREENLINE

S GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100

1850 Parkway Place . .
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0095031
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Jan 20, 2012
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0023

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount
TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)
All costs apply to TOU Pilot Evaluation

11/28/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact evaluation modeling and reporting

11/30/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Impact evaluation modeling and reporting

12/1/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact evaluation modeling and reporting

12/2/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact evaluation modeling and reporting

12/5/11 Autumn R. Curilla 1.00 85.50
Preparing list of Location IDs for Matt

12/5/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 1.50 60.00

Smart Tstat Sub group data compilation
12/5/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Revise impact evaluation report and supporting calculations for revised presentation
of results and models
12/6/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50

Revise impact evaluation report and supporting calculations for revised presentation
of results and models

12/7/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Revise impact evaluation report and supporting calculations for revised presentation
of results and models

12/7/11 Scott M. Albert 3.00 540.00
TOU Report - draft executive summary development

12/8/11 Scott M. Albert L 2.00 360.00
TOU Report - draft executive summary finalization and distribution

12/9/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50

Revise impact evaluation report and supporting calculations for revised presentation
of results and models
12/9/11 Valarie A. Woodward 3.00 120.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH s Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN ® Augusta, ME



| v C_
ﬂ' I"“E GDS Associates, Inc.

a GDS Company
Engineers and Consuitants

INVOICE

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Redid the subgroup analysis Excel file to include duplicate accounts, Did this for all
18 subgroups.

12/12/11  Joshua C. Cone-Roddy
Survey compilation
12/13/11 Matt J Siska
Evaluation report
12/16/11  Jacob M. Thomas
Revisions to impact evaluation section of report
12/19/11  Jacob M. Thomas
Edits to report sections and discussions with Matt S,
12/20/11  Jacob M. Thomas
Edits to report sections and discussions with Matt S.
12/21/11  Jacob M. Thomas
Edits to report sections and discussions with Matt S.
12/23/11  Matt J Siska
Review GRG/JCE edits and begin incorporating comments. Concall with JCE re:
web portal stats
12/27/11 Matt J Siska
Final edits. Prepare table of compliance with SW Collaborative framework
12/29/11 Matt J Siska
Report revisions, formatting, incorproate GRG/JCE edits
( TOTAL FEES:
o« QMZL ‘f%

Preor Eunc. & Beprema/i

507, VES(MH) - /p-29-62 ~34-908 70 - S0

<y -08 -7 ~ 70

7y, Fee(Mess)  20-29-02Z 77 S
3*7;69 Fpe ~Mor tapyny 20 -20- 0% 7Y - 708 - (¢ oo
e TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 94 of 118

GREEHljﬂE

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

INVOICE NO: 0095031
DATE: Jan 20, 2012
CLIENT CODE: 0033805
PROJECT NO : 0023
Hours Amount
7.00 280.00
2.50 288.75
1.00 145.00
0.50 72.50
0.50 72.50
1.00 145.00
1.50 173.25
1.00 115.50
1.00 115.50
4,096.00
— ?3'2/09, %
4,096.00

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH & Madison, W| = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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. Unitil

Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA , GA 30067

Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp.

Attn: Purchasing

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

?/ /§ Page 22 of 40
UES TOU INVOICES
Page 95 of 118

Batch: 128906348UPS
Requisition: 79076
Invoice: 0090724

Service PO
# 64252

Order Date: Requisitioner:
5/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation «-=-====z--
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 GDS Scope of Work for C&l Pilot N 102902369081011 $2,199.15 EA  $2,199.15
Invoice Total: $2,199.15

Invoice Invoice
1

Number: 00950724 Amount: §2,199.15
Releasing USC Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller 5/31/2011

2 - George Gantz 5/31/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: é(/
Return Check )
to:
Voucher Month:

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6348

Oﬁ/é(ﬁ/‘
J

7/29/2011
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(Jq 7:\\\\ C UES TOU INVOICES

‘ /@’]\ N Page 96 of 118 ﬂ

i LINE . : GREENLINE

s o C/U/ GDS Associates, Inc. B aoe oy
Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100
INVOICE cax 770 456,030

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0090724
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Jul 20,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (024
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

. Hours Amount
C&I1 DR/CPP PILOT PROGRAM; N \LI Pl / o7 PO
DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL [QL / 7S Do
10 29.02 H0. 707,10 1)
6/7/11 Matt J Siska 3.00 364.50
Customer service support; installations management; billing and rate code responses,
discussions, coordination
6/8/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 243.00
Project management
6/9/11 Matt J Siska 2.50 303.75
Project management
6/14/11 Matt J Siska 3.00 364.50
Project management
6/15/11 Matt J Siska 4.10 498.15
Project management; customer service support; billing/database support
6/17/11 Matt J Siska 2.50 303.75
Project management
6/21/11 Matt J Siska 1.00 121.50
Project management; customer service support
TOTAL FEES: T 2,199.15
2 9
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 2,199.15

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX » Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH & Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 97 of 118

q(14

Batch: 128906592UPS
Requisition: 79076
Invoice: 0091460

< Unitil

Ship To: Bill To: Service PO
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing # 64252

Hampton, NH 03842

6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA, GA 30067

Order Date: Requisitioner:
5/26/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Aliocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 GDS Scope of Work for C&I Pilot N 102902369081011 $668.25 EA $668.25
Invoice Total: $668.25

Invoice Invoice

0091460 668.25
Number: Amount: $
Releasing usc Receiving Group:N/A
Group:
Approvals:

1 - Justin Eisfeller 5/31/2011

2 - George Gantz 5/31/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered
by: (L
Return
Check to:
Voucher
Month: “ic of

— 7

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6592 9/13/2011
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é C UES TOU INVOICES
@\3\7/ / \ N Page 98 of 118
b = \ Vi
8 LINE Q}U“ 2 . GREENLINE
e e A GDS Associates, Inc. e o TA Y

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place

770.425.8100
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Marietta, Georgia 30067

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0091460
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Aug 25,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0024
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount
C&I DR/CPP PILOT PROGRAM,;
DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL
6/27/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 243.00
Project/database management; church recruitment; customer service support
6/29/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 243.00
Project management; records sanitization, follow up with church
7/20/11 Matt J Siska 1.50 182.25
Project management; customer service / billing / portal issues
TOTAL FEES: 668.25

7&@5-25/ - (02902 -3f “FB-y0 -] ~AOuIN

bl MW - 3

7// -Z /1

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 668.25

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME




O Unitil

Ship To:

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp.
Attn: Purchasing
6 Liberty Lane West

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842

Ordered From:

(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Page 27 of 42
UES TOU INVOICES ig’l 5

Page 99 of 118

Batch: 128906980UPS

Requisition: 83029
Invoice: 0092968

Service PO

# 64384

1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800
MARIETTA, GA 30067
Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/13/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe

Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N 102902369081011 $11,12855 EA  $11,128.55
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
Invoice Total: $11,128.55
Invoice Invoice
Number: 0092968 Amount: $11,128.85
Releasing -
: N/A
Group: usc Receiving Group
Approvails:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: lL
Return Check to: |-
Voucher Month: D 9
http://webops.unifil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=6980 12/2/2011




< UES TOU INVOICES

. Page 100 of 118 i
M LINE . GREENLINE
Nt iy " © GDS Associates, Inc. ENVIRONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100

I N v 0 I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENOG: 0092968
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Oct 25,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (024

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

C&I DR/CPP PILOT PROGRAM;

DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL

8/29/11 Mark R. Iacocca 3.00 310.50
Post Pilot Survey

8/31/11 Mark R. lacocca 4.00 414.00
Post Pilot Survey

9/1/11 Mark R. Iacocca 5.00 517.50
Post Pilot Survey

9/1/11 Scott M. Albert 0.50 90.00
Survey review

9/2/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 243.00
Project management; billing adjustments, customer service

9/2/11 Mark R. Iacocca 7.50 776.25
Post Pilot Survey

9/6/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data

9/6/11 Matt J Siska 4.00 486.00
survey development, data review

9/6/11 Mark R. Tacocca 5.50 569.25
C&I Post Pilot Survey

9/7/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data

9/8/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data

9/9/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00
Impact Evaluation - SAS Programming to Read in and Summarize Data

9/13/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Impact Evaluation

9/13/11 Matt J Siska 2.50 303.75
Interval data review. Billing comparison analysis. Survey planning

9/14/11 Jacob M. Thomas 3.00 435.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME




( UES TOU INVOICES

. Page 101 of 118 ﬂ
s LINE . GREENLINE
N e oy " © GDS Associates, Inc. Y b Tt

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0092968
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Oct 25, 2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0024

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Impact Evaluation

9/14/11 Mark R. Iacocca 3.00 310.50
C&I Post pilot survey calls and data analysis

9/15/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation

9/15/11 Mark R. lacocca 8.00 828.00
Cé&I Post pilot survey calls and data analysis

9/16/11 Daniel S. Seiden 3.00 120.00
Analyzed and compiled Post Pilot Survey data for presentation

9/16/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00
Impact Evaluation

9/16/11 Mark R. [acocca 8.00 828.00
C&l Post pilot survey calls and data analysis

9/19/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation of CPP Rate for Commercial Class

9/19/11 Matt J Siska 1.50 182.25
Development of C&I closeout and bill comparison result letters

9/19/11 Mark R. Iacocca 3.00 310.50
Drafted C&I Bill protection letters

9/20/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Impact Evaluation of CPP Rate for Commercial Class ‘

9/20/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 243.00
Billing / evaluation management

9/21/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation of CPP Rate for Commercial Class

9/22/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation of CPP Rate for Commercial Class

9/22/11 Matt J Siska 1.70 206.55
Review and edit cost document, projection of costs to complete. Work with interval
data to get complete set for analysis, coordinate field probing of meters

9/23/11 Jacob M., Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation of CPP Rate for Commercial Class

9/23/11 Matt J Siska 1.50 182.25

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA ® Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN « Augusta, ME
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ﬁ""“E GDS Associates, Inc. Oﬁj”l\ﬂ/

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place
INVOICE

OU INVOICES
o {(’\UEST w

C. (/ > Page10§o
’ & \ S

GREEHL{/:IE

118

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

9/26/11

9/26/11

9/28/11

9/28/11

9/29/11

9/29/11

9/30/11

9/30/11

9/30/11

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST R PSR I S DATE ;
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 P S [CLIENT CODE:
: - PROJECT NO :
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER
V: ) . Hours
! ! AN i s £
Bill analysis, review draft letters
Matt J Siska 2.00
Team meeting in Hampton re: closeout, costs to complete, evaluation
Matt J Siska 1.50
Review/respond to draft staff request document. Estimate costs remaining to
complete
Jacob M. Thomas 1.00
Impact Evaluation Comparison of Means and Summary Data for Matt S. Presentation
to AESP
Mark R. Iacocca 2.00
edits to bill protection and billing analysis letters
Jacob M. Thomas 1.00
Impact Evaluation Comparison of Means and Summary Data for Matt S. Presentation
to AESP
Mark R. lacocca 1.00
edits to bill protection and billing analysis letters
Jacob M. Thomas 1.50
Impact Evaluation Comparison of Means and Summary Data for Matt S. Presentation
to AESP
Matt J Siska 1.00
Billing analysis, final letter revisions
Valarie A. Woodward 4.00

Created Excel spreadsheets with load data for each individual Industrial accounts and
calculated total daily energy.

, / TOTAL FEES:
Ols s

('/és < 17 /?/“’7
e ANMIAL G- /,) éfzd-/tf/ AP AN
)0 ~29-0L-2¢-708-(0-3/ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

/o /’(//, /28.5%

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

0092968
Oct 25, 2011
0033805

0024

Amount

243.00

182.25

145.00

207.00

145.00

103.50

217.50

121.50

160.00

11,128.55

11,128.55

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, WI = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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UES TOU INVQICES

Page 103 f()? /7,

= JL Batch: 128906997UPS
£ § nltl Requisition: 83029
% Invoice: 0093719
Service PO
Ship To: Bill To: # 64384
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Atin: Purchasing
Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA, GA 30067

Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/13/2011 Cynthla Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation --=---ss----
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR N  102902369081011 $6,463.00 EA  $6,463.00
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
Invoice Total: $6,463.00
invoice 0093719 Invoice $6,463.00
Numbenr: Amount:
Releasing uUsc Recelving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: ( 1
Returm Check
to:
Voucher
Month: / =

http:llwebops.unitiI.comlupslbatch_req_report.asp?batch=6997 12/7/2011
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- » Page 104 of 118
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& . GREENLINE
.\ GDS Associates, Inc. T s comany

Engineers and Consultants

ENGINEERING
a GDS Company

i LINE (}\K

770.425.8100

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800 l N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093719
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENTCODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (024

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount
C&I DR/CPP PILOT PROGRAM,; i,, i i
DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL H ! .
e o d
[ SR o

10/1/11  Jacob M. Thomas T 1.50 217.50
Impact evaluation: comparison of means, database development, regression modeling,
etc.

10/2/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact evaluation: comparison of means, database development, regression modeling,
etc.

10/3/11 Jacob M. Thomas 3.00 435.00
Impact evaluation: comparison of means, database development, regression modeling,
etc.

10/5/11 Daniel S. Seiden 1.00 40.00
Started working outline for pilot evaluation report

10/5/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 5.00 200.00
Making Billing letters to send to C&I customers giving them the results of the pilot
from a cost perspective relative to their business

10/5/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact evaluation: comparison of means, database development, regression modeling,
etc.

10/5/11 Mark R. Iacocca 1.00 100.00
Drafted save/no-save letters

10/6/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 1.50 60.00
C&I Billing letters continued

10/7/11 Joshua C. Cone-Roddy 0.50 20.00
Finalizing Letters and sending to Matt Siska For approval to be sent out

10/10/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development

10/11/11 Jacob M. Thomas : 0.50 72.50
CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development

10/12/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development

10/14/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
CPP Rate Impact Evaluation - SAS Modeling; DB Development

mn/it7M11 Tanalh M Thamian S NN M0N0 AN

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL & Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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. Page 105 of 118 ﬁ
wHLINE GDS Asson GREENLine
ssociates, Inc.
Engineers and Consultants
770.425.8100

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093719
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: (024

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Commercial Impact Evaluation

10/18/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00
Commercial Impact Evaluation

10/19/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Commercial Impact Evaluation

10/19/11  Mark R. Iacocca 2.00 200.00
Unitil Evaluation Report writing

10/20/11  Mark R. Iacocca 4.00 400.00
Unitil Evaluation Report writing

10/21/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00
Commercial Impact Evaluation

10/22/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Commercial Impact Evaluation - ISO NE M&V Guidelines, Prior Day Averaging,
Incorporating Survey Data into Analysis, etc.
10/23/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00

Commercial Impact Evaluation - ISO NE M&V Guidelines, Prior Day Averaging,
Incorporating Survey Data into Analysis, etc.

10/24/11  Mark R. Iacocca 1.00 100.00
Review of post piliot survey
10/25/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Commercial Impact Evaluation - ISO NE M&V Guidelines, Prior Day Averaging,
Incorporating Survey Data into Analysis, etc.

10/25/11 Matt J Siska 2.00 243.00
Evaluation report planning / review impact results
10/25/11 Valarie A. Woodward 3.00 120.00

Read through the ISO New England baseline calculation manual to figure out and
then replicate in a similar manner the commercial and industrial baseline loads for
cach of the event days.
10/26/11 Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Commercial Impact Evaluation - ISO NE M&V Guidelines, Prior Day Averaging,
Incorporating Survey Data into Analysis, etc.
10/26/11  Valarie A. Woodward 5.00 200.00

Status meeting with Jake and Jen to discuss what still needed to be done with the
Unitil work. Created a spreadsheet to calculate a 5 day prior average to use as a
baseline for each of the event days.
10/27/11 Daniel S. Seiden 3.00 120.00

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence...1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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* Page 106 of 118
. - b V4
+aiLINE GREENLINE

o N0 GDS Associates, Inc. BNV ONMENTAL

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 I N v o I c E Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0093719
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Nov 21, 201!
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: (033805

PROJECTNO: 0024
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

Editing/re-writing for Unitil report, discussing reports with Matt
10/27/11  Jacob M. Thomas 2.00 290.00

Commercial Impact Evaluation - ISO NE M&V Guidelines, Prior Day Averaging,
Incorporating Survey Data into Analysis, etc.
10/27/11  Valarie A. Woodward 7.00 280.00

Reviewed the baseline calculations with Jake and then began working on the impact
analysis for the commercial and industrial customers. Calculated impacts for the
whole group, for those customers whosaid they attempted to reduce loads, and those
who actually lowered their bills and recieved a credit. Review call with Matt Siska to
discuss work that needed to be done prior to his presentation,
10/28/11  Jacob M. Thomas 3.00 435.00

Commercial Impact Evaluation - ISO NE M&V Guidelines, Prior Day Averaging,
Incorporating Survey Data into Analysis, etc.
10/28/11 Valarie A. Woodward 4.00 160.00

Wrote the initial draft report for the commercial and industrial impact analysis

TOTAL FEES: 6,448.00
Miscellaneous Charges GDS VISA WEATHERBANK 15.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: 15.00

bre W/
o-29-02 -34-908 10 -4 - PL U3 oo

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 6,463.00

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, W! = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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1ha
UES TOU INVOICES
Page 107 of 118
&(m% JL Batch: 128907139UPS
N l Requisition: 83029
Invoice: 0094307
. Service PO
Ship To: Bill To: # 64384
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn; Purchasing
Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667
Ordered From:
GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800
MARIETTA , GA 30067
Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/13/2011 Cynthia Ratcliffe
------------ Allocation ------------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2011-SMART GRID PILOT PROJECT FOR 102902369081011 $1,352.18 EA  $1,352.18
NH/MA- UPDATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2011
Invoice Total: $1,352.18
Iinvoice Invoice
0094307 $1,352.18
Number: Amount:
Releasin
9 usc Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 9/13/2011

AP Notes:
Vouchered by: O\/\
Return Check
to:
Voucher \J
Month: C/ M

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp7batch=7139

1/6/2012




C K/\ /;C(X UES/TOU INVOICES
+H LINE s ’ k/’b\Pgegom Lin

REENLINE
l GDS Associates, Inc. OJ\\ '

Engineers and Consultants

770.425.8100
INVOICE cax 770 436,0309
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

1850 Parkway Place
Suite 800
Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0094307

6 LIBERTY LANE WEST = CooEET DATE:  Dec 15,2011
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: 0033803
PROJECTNO: 0024

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount

C&1 DR/CPP PILOT PROGRAM,;

DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL

10/30/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Commercial CPP Impact Evaluation Using ISO NE M&V Protocols

10/31/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Commercial CPP Impact Evaluation Using ISO NE M&V Protocols

11/4/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
Commercial CPP Impact Evaluation Using ISO NE M&V Protocols

11/7/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.50 217.50
C/1 CPP Rate Impact Analysis

11/14/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation for C&I CPP Customers

11/17/11 Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
Impact Evaluation for C&I CPP Customers

11/21/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
C&I CPP Rate Impact Analysis from Summer 2011 |

11/23/11  Jacob M. Thomas 1.00 145.00
C&I CPP Rate Impact Analysis from Summer 2611

TOTAL FEES: T 1,305.00
Transportation MIJS EXP RPT 11/18/11 47.18

TOTAL EXPENSES: 47.18
y/ﬁ w
A

’ L _ _ - 998 O "l /
Acc. (O-29-02-2 ; TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 1,352.18
o DAt 1
. 3 S
F 1&114 /(7 4 /7 ﬂ/ PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
C? {I P/L ar PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

ol

Celebrating 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL » Manchester, NH & Madison, Wl = [ndianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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S Unitil

Ship To:

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Ordered From:

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC
1850 PARKWAY PLACE
SUITE 800

MARIETTA, GA 30067

Bili To:

Unitil Service Corp.
Attn: Purchasing

Page 23 of 49

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 109 of 118

vae

Batch: 128907367UPS

Requisition:

90388

Invoice: 0095032

Service PO

# 65226

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Order Date: Requisitioner:
2/15/2012 Cynthia Ratcliffe
- Allocation —--—-----
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 2012 GDS Scope of Work for C&l Pilot N 102902369081011 $942.50 EA $942.50
Invoice Total: $942.50
Invoice Invoice
Number: 0095032 Amount: $942.50
Releasing ivi : N/A
Group: usc Receiving Group: /.
Approvals:
1 - Justin Eisfeller 2/16/2012
2 - George Ganiz 2/16/2012
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: (///%/(
Return Check |
fo:
Voucher
Month: Q@
http://webops.uniti.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=7... 2/21/2012




ENGINEERING
a GDS Company

C&ID

1850 Parkway Place

INVOICE
Marietta, Georgia 30067

v 7

. C
MumE 14 LD

GDS Associates, Inc.

Engineers and Consultants

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICE NO:

6 LIBERTY LANE WEST
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720

UES TOU INVOICES
Page 110 of 118

GREENLi/’:lE

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303
Fed. EIN 58-1659843

0095032
DATE:  Jan 20, 2012

CLIENT CODE: 0033805

PROJECTNO: 0024

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

P PILOT PROGRAM;

DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL

11/30/11

12/1/11

12/2/11

12/7/11

12/16/11

Jacob M. Thomas

Impact evaluation analysis and reporting
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact evaluation analysis and reporting
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact evaluation analysis and reporting
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact evaluation modeling and report development
Jacob M. Thomas

Impact evaluation report - C&I

o /W
b -29-62 -3¢ -708 70/ /07%
/9/4//47 /7‘ J Pec A, Aom

TOTAL FEES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Celebraring 25 years of consulting excellence... 1986-2011

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH ® Madison, Wi = Indianapolis,

Hours Amount

IN = Augusta, ME
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Page 111 of 118

JOURNAL ENTRY

Company Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Company # 10

Joumnal Title Misc.

Balance code ACT]

Joumnal Code UEGAB00(2)

Month Oct-11

Raversing ~___No

Prepared by 5 EE

Reviewed by Senior b

Reviewed by Manager (> $25,000) N/A

Reviewed by Assistant Controller (> $160,000 of Eamings Impact) N/A]

Batch total (s/b $0) 0,00I

Batch #: 351469|

Transaction Batch date: 10/21/11
Reclass UES and FGE Smartgrid costs from the deferred debit DEFERRED DEBIT - SMARTGRID PROJECTS 20 00 00 00 186 95 00  Reclass Smarigrid costs to Field Implementation account v

accounts to Field Implementation accounts MA SMART GRID PILOT FIELD IMPLEMENTATION 20 20 02 14 908 10 30 Reclass Smangrid costs to Field Implementation account 764.43 '/_‘_/

DEFERRED DEBIT - SMARTGRID PROJECTS 10 20 00 00 186 95 00 Reclass Smartgrid costs to Field Implementation account 9,301.32]
NH SMART GRID PILOT FIELD IMPLEMENTATION COMM 10 29 02 38 908 10 3 Reclass Smartgrid costs to Fleld Implementation account 8,301.32 4

10,065.75 10,065.75

|5:\Departments\Accounting\Department Onl\GACCOUNTWWES\2011\Joumal Entries\[Misc_JEs_UES_1011.xsm]Misc




Time of Use Expenses

Unitil Energy Systems & Fitchburg Gas & Electric

Through July 2011

FGE Smart Grid Pilot Project Summary

Account Account Description 2011 2010 Adj Entry SuUmM
20 00 00 00 186 95 00 DEFERRED DEBIT - SMARTGRID PROJECTS 56,302.05 - (764.43) |/ 55,537.62
20 29 02 14 908 10 10 MA SMART GRID PILOT PLANNING DES & ADMIN 34,273.16 92,011.97 - 126,285.13
20 29 02 14 908 10 20 MA SMART GRID PILOT MKTG & EDUCATION 4,034.91 3,473.09 - 7,508.00
20 29 02 14 908 10 30 MA SMART GRID PILOT FIELD IMPLEMENTATION 58,090.69 39,174.02 764.43 98,029.14
20 29 02 14 908 10 40 MA SMART GRID PILOT EVAL & REPORTING 6,451.03 2,006.75 - 8,457.78
159,151.84 136,665.83 - 295,817.67
20 20 02 14 908 10 00 MA SMART GRID NON RECOVERABLE COSTS 15,912.86 13,253.17 29,166.03

UES Smart Grid Pilot Project Summary

Account Account Description 2011 2010 Adij Entry /]  SUM
10 20 00 00 186 95 00 DEFERRED DEBIT - SMARTGRID PROJECTS 61,440.76 - (9,301.32) / 52,139.44
10 29 02 36 908 10 30 NH SMART GRID PILOT FIELD IMPLEMENTATION RES 158,196.64 59,021.86 - 217,218.50
10 29 02 36 908 10 10 NH SMART GRID PILOT PLANNING DES & ADMIN RES 50,963.05 41,066.52 - 92,029.57
10 29 02 36 908 10 20 NH SMART GRID PILOT MKTG & EDUCATION RES 3,671.28 5,262.25 - 8,933.53
274,271.73 105,350.63 (9,301.32) 370,321.04

UES C&I CPP Pilot Project Summary

Account Account Description 2011 2010 Adj Entry SUM
10 29 02 36 908 10 31 NH SMART GRID PILOT FIELD IMPLEMENTATION COMM 866.98 - 9,301.32 10,168.30
10 29 02 36 908 10 M1 NH SMART GRID PILOT PLANNING DES & ADMIN COMM 10,080.24 ® - 10,080.24

10 29 02 36 908 10 21 NH SMART GRID PILOT MKTG & EDUCATION COMM - 5 3 =

10,947.22 - 9,301.32 20,248.54

*Detail for the 186.95.00 covers all activity thorugh 10-20-11

UES TOU INVOICES

Page 112 of 118

**Non Recoverable
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 113 of 118

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc
Journal Entries
For Services Rendered 8/2011

Account # Charges
10-20-00-00-184-00-01 234,984.76
10-20-10-00-580-02-01 {(157.577.12)
10-20-10-00-923-03-01 (77,407.64)
10-20-10-00-557-01-00 19,978.74
10-20-10-00-580-02-00 226,459.86
10-20-10-00-593-00-00 22,978.54
10-20-10-00-903-06-00 153,426.55
10-20-10-00-923-03-00 448,476.58
10-20-50-00-163-00-00 2,136.17
10-20-60-00-163-01-00 3,133.05
10-29-02-21-908-00-00 16,478.10
10-29-02-21-908-00-04 61.07
10-29-02-21-908-00-22 3,835.53
10-29-02-21-908-26-10 749.42
10-29-02-21-908-28-10 1,219.66
10-29-02-21-908-28-30 61.07
10-29-02-21-908-31-11 1,875.50
10-29-02-21-908-31-30 61.07
10-29-02-21-908-33-10 2,466.10
10-29-02-21-908-33-11 937.75
10-29-02-21-908-33-20 540.16
10-29-02-21-908-40-10 1,707.53
10-29-02-21-908-41-10 1,620.81
10-29-02-21-908-47-10 3,597.22
10-29-02-21-908-47-30 61.07
10-29-02-21-908-48-00 121.97
10-29-02-21-908-52-10 1,299.18
10-29-02-21-908-52-11 1,172.19
10-29-02-21-908-52-20 1,440.42
10-29-02-21-908-80-01 1,367.95
|10~29-02-36~908—10-‘11 492.96 |
10-20-10-00-923-03-05 46,461.05
TOTAL CHARGES: $964,217.25

http://webops.unitil.com/employee/timebilling/web_reports/SveBillJEO1.asp 09/06/2011
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Unitil Energy Systems, Inc

Journal Entries

For Services Rendered 9/2011

Account #

Charges

10-20-00-00-184-00-01

10-20-10-00-580-02-01
10-20-10-00-923-03-01

10-20-10-00-557-01-00
10-20-10-00-580-02-00
10-20-10-00-593-00-00
10-20-10-00-903-06-00
10-20-10-00-923-03-00
10-20-50-00-163-00-00
10-20-60-00-163-01-00
10-29-02-21-908-00-00
10-29-02-21-908-00-04
10-29-02-21-908-00-22
10-28-02-21-908-28-10
10-29-02-21-908-28-30
10-29-02-21-908-31-11
10-28-02-21-908-31-30
10-29-02-21-908-33-10
10-29-02-21-908-33-11
10-28-02-21-908-33-20
10-29-02-21-908-40-10
10-29-02-21-908-41-10
10-29-02-21-908-47-10
10-29-02-21-908-47-30
10-29-02-21-908-48-00
10-29-02-21-908-52-10
10-29-02-21-808-52-11
10-29-02-21-908-52-20
10-29-02-21-908-80-01

262,617.71

(163,887.19)
(98,730.51)

17,035.14
233,381.99
23,763.68
196,679.14
563,982.51
2,136.17
3,133.05
17,372.51
1,003.28
2,869.80
1,158.68
66.89
1,875.50
66.89
2,703.18
2,500.67
581.71
1,622.15
1,284.72
2,248.26
66.89
115.87
1,058.59
1,172.19
1,951.22
46.82

'O~29—02—36-908-1 0-1

751.17_|

10-20-10-00-923-03-05

60,725.99

TOTAL CHARGES:

$1,140,954.64

http://webops.unitil.com/employee/timebilling/web_reports/SveBillJEO1.asp

Page 1 of 9
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UES TOU INVOICES
Page 115 of 118
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc

Journal Entries
For Services Rendered 10/2011

Account # Charges
10-20-00-00-184-00-01 245,409.24
10-20-10-00-580-02-01 (163,597.63)
10-20-10-00-923-03-01 (81,811.61)
10-20-10-00-557-01-00 14,415.73
10-20-10-00-580-02-00 232,311.42
10-20-10-00-593-00-00 23,336.97
10-20-10-00-803-08-00 155,010.69
10-20-10-00-923-03-00 443,390.70
10-20-50-00-163-00-00 2,136.17
10-20-60-00-163-01-00 3,133.05
10-29-02-21-908-00-00 18,830.41
10-29-02-21-908-00-04 739.26
10-29-02-21-908-00-22 2,855.64
10-29-02-21-908-28-10 1,103.50
10-29-02-21-908-28-30 73.93
10-29-02-21-908-31-10 1,641.07
10-29-02-21-908-31-11 1,504.31
10-29-02-21-908-31-30 147.85
10-29-02-21-908-33-10 2,954.38
10-29-02-21-908-33-11 1,641.07
10-29-02-21-908-33-20 2,766.65
10-29-02-21-908-40-10 1,655.25
10-29-02-21-908-47-10 2,248.26
10-29-02-21-908-47-30 73.93
10-29-02-21-908-52-10 1,270.31
10-29-02-21-908-52-11 1,367.55
10-29-02-21-908-80-01 206.99
m-908-10—11 375.58 |
10-20-10-00-923-03-05 54,031.42
TOTAL CHARGES: $969,222.10

http://webops.unitil.com/employee/timebilling/web_reports/SveBillJEO1.asp 11/04/2011
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TOU Customer Credits

1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926

1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927

10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS

10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
13 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS

1047917 1069480 20 $ (35.00)
1049425 1046372 20 $ (35.00)
1051641 1048558 20 $ (35.00)
1052877 1031946 20 $ (35.00)
1096211 1045630 20 $ (35.00)
1111005 1065600 20 $ (35.00)
1117421 1066786 20 $ (35.00)
1118719 1020954 20 $ (35.00)
1121073 1064112 20 $ (35.00)
1134361 1069716 20 $ (35.00)
1134491 1069638 20 $ (35.00)
1149631 1066560 20 $ (35.00)
TOTAL $ (420.00)
1003521 1002402 20 $ (20.00)
1016703 1014822 20 $ (20.00)
1022971 1020702 20 $ (20.00)
1023189 1067912 20 $ (20.00)
1052713 1049630 20 $ (20.00)
1056287 1058762 20 $ (20.00)
1126557 1068592 20 $ (20.00)
1129181 1068602 20 $ (20.00)
1133075 1039442 20 $ (20.00)
1136945 1024550 20 $ (20.00)
1156845 1072348 20 $ (20.00)
TOTAL $ (220.00)
FINAL
TOTAL $ (640.00)

1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926
1110926

1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927 AD
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927 AE
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927
1110927

10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
13 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS

10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
13 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
13 ESBCS

ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS

ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS
10 ESBCS

2018975 2016966 20 $  (35.00)
2025877 2023882 20 $  (35.00)
2029295 2036006 20 $  (35.00)
2030915 2028854 20§ (35.00)
2036345 2034298 20 $  (35.00)
2037445 2035362 20§ (35.00)
2037503 2035420 20 $  (35.00)
2047875 2100420 20§ (35.00)
2048105 2046144 20 $  (35.00)
2048233 2046288 20§ (35.00)
2049499 2047534 20 $  (35.00)
2050595 2101010 20§ (35.00)
2052217 2050224 20 $  (35.00)
2053931 2051954 20§ (35.00)
2078265 2076250 20 $  (35.00)
2090413 2029408 20§ (35.00)
2092011 2086712 20 $  (35.00)
2093439 2048228 20§ (35.00)
2096669 2087432 20 $  (35.00)
2108705 2091556 20§ (35.00)
2116835 2095910 20 $  (35.00)
2117011 2093490 20§ (35.00)
2121929 2089892 20 $  (35.00)
2125421 2034290 20§ (35.00)
2129419 2088520 20 $  (35.00)
2138191 2034334 20§ (35.00)
2143613 2015094 20 $  (35.00)
2145469 2101522 20 $  (35.00)
2148063 2100840 20 $  (35.00)
2154557 2102964 20§ (35.00)
2156363 2090592 20§ (35.00)
2156735 2100710 20 $  (35.00)
2162315 2014162 20 $  (35.00)
2168735 2107500 20§ (35.00)
2170839 2040962 20 $  (35.00)
2174581 2086680 20§ (35.00)
2178597 2000800 20 $  (35.00)
2179745 2102160 20§ (35.00)
2183713 2078590 20 $  (35.00)
2189809 2109264 20§ (35.00)

TOTAL $ (1,400.00)
2003503 2001870 20§ (20.00)
2018015 2097922 20 $  (20.00)
2032811 2030764 20§ (20.00)
2036407 2034348 20 $ (20.00)
2037039 2034970 20§ (20.00)
2038123 2036054 20 $ (20.00)
2038379 2086702 20 $ (20.00)
2050197 2048222 20 $  (20.00)
2061525 2045782 20§ (20.00)
2065269 2063286 20 $  (20.00)
2072743 2070776 20§ (20.00)
2080853 2078814 20 $  (20.00)
2092795 2087046 20§ (20.00)
2095811 2086806 20 $ (20.00)
2103591 2073228 20§ (20.00)
2112879 2092380 20 $ (20.00)
2115079 2052246 20§ (20.00)
2115237 2050808 20 $  (20.00)
2116699 2023984 20§ (20.00)
2120199 2019540 20 $  (20.00)
2124355 2047584 20§ (20.00)
2128735 2025190 20 $  (20.00)
2139439 2100594 20§ (20.00)
2139965 2027424 20 $  (20.00)
2145073 2100414 20§ (20.00)
2145275 2027394 20 $ (20.00)
2151257 2101672 20§ (20.00)
2154351 2103982 20 $  (20.00)
2162699 2045264 20§ (20.00)
2163477 2035224 20 $  (20.00)
2167487 2045656 20§ (20.00)
2172387 2106642 20 $  (20.00)
2174897 2088304 20§ (20.00)
2175505 2107182 20 $  (20.00)
2175589 2099578 20§ (20.00)

TOTAL $  (700.00)

GRAND TOTAL $ (2,100.00)

UES TOU INVOICES
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GREEnI.i//:IE

ENVIRONMENTAL
a GDS Company

770.425.8100
Fax 770.426.0303

Marietta, Georgia 30067

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720

MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

C&I1 DR/CPP PILOT PROGRAM,;
DESIGN,IMPLEMENTATION,EVAL

1/12/12

1/16/12

1/16/12

1/23/12

1/23/12

1/24/12

1/24/12

1/27/12

Lewis A. Raibley

Evaluation Report Compilation

Matt J Siska

Report prep, management

Matt J Siska

Impact evaluation review and edit. Coordinate review and writeup of survey data
Matt J Siska

Manage development of background section, survey analysis

Mark R. Tacocca

Compiled data and post pilot survey results for final evaluation report
Matt J Siska

Final edits to draft report and distribute to group

Mark R. lacocea

Compiled data and post pilot survey results for final evaluation report
Jacob M. Thomas

Analysis of ISO-NE Method on Residential Group; Review ISO-NE Customer
Baseline Guidelines

TOTAL FEES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Fed. EIN 58-1659843

INVOICE NO: 0095696
DATE:  Feb 22,2012
CLIENT CODE: 0033805
PROJECTNO: (0024

Hours Amount
4.00 160.00
2.50 303.75
1.50 182,25
2.50 303.75
4.00 414.00
3.00 364.50
1.00 103.50
1.50 217.50

2,049.25
2,049.25

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = Indianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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e -3 ey GDS Assoclates, Inc. e ey |

Engineers and Consultants

1850 Parkway Place 770.425.8100
Suite 800 l N V o I c E Fax 770.426.0808
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Fed. EIN 58-1659843

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION INVOICENO: 0095695
6 LIBERTY LANE WEST DATE:  Feb 22,2012
HAMPTON, NH 03842-1720 CLIENT CODE: (0033805

PROJECTNO: (023
MR. JUSTIN EISFELLER

Hours Amount
TOU/DR PILOT - REMOBILIZATION
ACTIVITIES (IMPLE PHASE 2)
All costs apply to TOU Pilot Evaluation

1/4/12 Jacob M. Thomas 0.75 108.75
Finalize residential report; Respond to data questions

1/4/12 Matt J Siska 2.00 231.00
FINAL EDITS AND REPORT OUT!

1/10/12 Mark R. lacocca 4.00 414.00

Assisted with compiling appendix files for final evaluation report
1/27/12 Scott M. Albert 0.50 90.00

Final TOU Pilot Evaluaiton Report Revisions & Redistribution

TOTAL FEES: T 84375
Miscellaneous Charges JRW EXP RPT 01/27/12 23.99
TOTAL EXPENSES: 23.99

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 867.74

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GDS ASSOCIATES, INC

Marietta, GA = Austin, TX = Auburn, AL = Manchester, NH = Madison, Wl = [ndianapolis, IN = Augusta, ME
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